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SUBJECT: JAMES WALTER MC CORD JR. aka; ~
ET AL; BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC PARTY
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, 6/17/72 NWZ’M”
10C .
(00:WFO)

New York, NY.

Enclosed for Bureau are four (4) copies of NY
report of SA VINCENT A. ALVINO, dated 5/18/73, captioned as
above; enclosed for WFO are four (uz copies of same report,
two of which are for dissemination to USA, WDC. Y

Enclosed also for WFO are xerox copies of ten (10
ledger sheets with the record of long-distance telephone c¢alls

attached to each where applicable, concerning the stays of
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FD 302 of ANTHONY FRANZONE on 5/15/73 contained in enclosed_
report). No coples of these records are being retained by

the NYO.{

Enclosed for WFO is one (1) duplicate copy of
subpoena served on JOAN SANDRA HOBBS on 5/1 4/73. ¢
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- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘.
e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
E Copy to:  2-USA, Washington D.C. )
f?f Report of: VINCENT A. ALVINO Office: New York, New York
g- Dats: 5/18/73 voat -
3 : ‘
: ; '-,‘ Field Office File #: 139'301 . : Bureaw File #: 139-h089
’ Title: JAMES WALTER MC CORD JR.; ET AL
BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC PARTY
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, JUNE 17, 1972
e Character: . ’
S INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS
f*f_ Synopsis: OREN S, FROST interviewed and denled preparing charts
C L - which could be-construed as outlining covert
-5 intelligence operations of Republicans. ROGER J, STONE JR.
S interviewed and admitted engaging in political sabotage activities
S L under direction of BART PORTER. STONE employed MIKE MC MINOWAY
4 as political saboteur. STONE received telephone call at
g ¥l residence of PORTER on 6/19/72 from individual identifying
ﬁi self as JIM MC CORD. Copies of registration cards, charge sheets,
;%ﬁ and long-distance telephone call records, obtalned from Regency
51 Hotel, NYC, concerning HERBERT W, KALMBACH. Log books,
i appointments book, and diary of JOHN N, MITCHELL obtained pursuant
BN to service of subpoena. %
¢ - P -
L
32 DETAILS:

14§

ALTL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ™
DATE . Gt BY <04 JAm[OmS

This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI aod is loaned to your agency; it &nd its contents
are not to be distributed outnde your agency.
U. 8. GOVERNMENT PAINTING OFFIKCK : 1870 O - «08-840
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OREN S Q8T,. 30 Marion Road,. Westpoxt,_ Connesticut,
was interviewed at his offide at 545 Madison Avenue, New York, l

New Yorks At the ' inception of this interview FROST was J
advised of his rights as set forth in "Interrogation; Advice i
of Rights" form which he read and stated that he fully understood
his rights. FROST decided not to execute a waiver of rights J
but stated that he was williing to answer all questions vo.Lunr,arl.Ly.
FROST furnished the following:

. I
He is an art designer consultant by occupation and !
as such, has done work for the Republican Party since 1968 in the
nature of designing letterheads and presentation folders.
: ;/;5// (FSNFEIL ) /,vg__VﬁSH_JQ( d-/“'
At some—time; probably Juring 1971, BARTAPORTER of !
the Commitiee. for the Re-Election-of--the-President (CREP) contacted
ll.l..m U.HU ubneu Il.l.m 1}0 {]ESJ.gH. a numoer Ol Org&ﬂlZﬁBlOﬂal cnarts 1
connection with the upcoming election campaign. He recalled I
that the charts prepared dealt with the organizational structure
for the waging of the Presidential campaign. The charts set
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= &b forth titles of organizational workers for the most part, and

) &3 contained a few names of individuals. He recalled that the charts

325 .were approximately four feet by flve feet in size. From the size
b of the charts, he got the impression that the charts would be ;
¥7 utilized at a meeting involving many individuals; that is, he |

- thought the charts would be used at & rather 1&1"@6 organizational

st meeting. |

Y

He could not recall the exact number of charts ;
prepared but he guessed that approximately five to ten charts |
were prepared. He advised that the word "gemstone"™ was not on ;
any of these charts. He felt sure that they were innocuous
organizational campaign charts and could not be construed as
charts outlining covert intelligence operations. He felt that Iy
the charts were to be used at an open meeting and were not of & |/

coded nature. , i
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SAS VINCENT A. AL\GINO and "
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He stated that after he completed these charts in o
the form of small Eastings, he sent his finished product to the
Ad-Stat Company, 440 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York,
which enlarged his work onto the four feet by five feet mounted
posters. i

After the above charts were prepared, he personally
carried these charts from New York to Washington D,.C. aboard
a train. BART PORTER met him at the train station in Washington |
and the charts were placed in PORTER's stationwagon. ghereupon
they proceeded to Washington D.C. Headquarters of CREP. At ,#421-

F T U
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CREP Headquarters he was introduced to JEB MAGRUDER and spoke to f
him for approximately two minutes. MAGRUDER reviewed his charts

_f; and thereafter introduced him to PEg%BﬁDAﬁEIL The purpose of égél
&% this introduction was to afford FRO an opportunity to secure
ie future employment as an art design consultant with the Republican
X Campaign organization.
e £ % While at CREP Headquarters the charts were placed in |
21 the office of BART PORTER and were generally visible to all
§ due to thelir general location and thelr large size. To the best
:g of hls knowledge there was no apparent attempt to conceal these C:
5 .charts from anyone. During this, visit to CREP Headquarters, gél,fm
% FROST also recalled meeting EITZ -with whom he exchanged brief
? greetings. S

FROST advised that the above charts were the only i
charts he had ever prepared in connection with any employment ‘
he has had with the Republican Party. He stated that he has ?
never prepared any charts for G, GORDON LIDDY. He advised that

he had never met LIDDY and has never had any dealings with anyone
holding himself out &s a represgntative of LIDDE; ‘ ]

In November, 1971, PHIL QOANOU, the Humber one man to!
DALEY, called FROST from CaliTornis.and dsked him to prepare: |
some art layouts with two or three theme approaches for the i
Presldential advertising campaign. FROST undertook this i
assignment and after a few days brought the layout to the Drake:
Hotel in New York City, where he displayed them to DALEY and
JOANOU who selected two themes, and asked FROST to develop
them. The layouts selected demonstrated the themeline and format
for the Presidential Re-Electlon Campaign, and consisted of , [
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i bumper sticker designs, button designs, newspaper advertisements
and an advertising folder. No charts whatsoever were included

e - in these layouts. After this meeting FROST brought the above
N layout to CREP Headquarters in Washington D,C, During this

L visit he again saw MAGRUDER and waved to MAGRUDER as he was

Eb passing in the hallway. He also recalled seeing REITZ. During
3 this visit FROST displayed his layouts to DALEY and JOANOU and ,
also obtained regular employment from DALEY who decided to hire !
him at $800 per week to work for "The}November Group”" where he
was to be responsible for the "graphic 190K of the Chmpaign".

A - ks later in either February or March, 1972,
he started yglzcing at the "The November Group" office located \
: in New York/City. His work at the "November Group" lasted ‘
: until the middle of November, 1972. During the entire periogny’)
of his employment at the "November Group" he never prepared :
charts.
X T !
FROST advised that at no time during his employment '
for the Republicans did he ever hear the word "gemstone He W
stated that he knew of no.one who was involved in the preparat
of charts delineating possible intelliggnce operatisns of the
“Republican organization. While at the UNovember Group" RBILL
XT&#_QB_was his immediate superior whs reviewed his art design
TwWork. PAUCAMULLER was the financial director of the "November
Group" and paid his salary.
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.,fi* FROST advised that he maintained a business diary
at his residence which would show specific dates of his travels
and transactions with CREP, and the "November Group". He
advised that original sketcheg or "roughs" of charts and other
art designs work that he has done for the Republicans, may be
located at his residencej however, he has destroyed many such
items because he could not possibly keep all of his original
sketches due to the lack of storage space at his residence.
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FROST stated that he could not be more specific as
to the dates of his travels and transactions with the Republicans
inasmuch as he has been extremely busy during the past several
years. Consequently, one event in time tends to coalesce with f
others as far as his work is concerned.

rk f |
FROST was advised that it was pogsible that a I
subpoena necessitating his appearance in court in Washington ‘
D,C, would be issued at a future date.
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pate ___5/9/73

On May 1, 1973_BOGEB_JAKSTQMEiJB- yoluntarily
appeared at the New_York Office ofl the Federal Bureau of
Investigation(FBI) where he was interviewed by Special Agents
(SAS) VINCENT A. ALVINO and HOWARD R. LINSCOTT who identified
themselves as SAS of the FBI. At the inception of the
interview, SA ALVINO explained the purpose of the interview
and advised STONE of his constitutional rights as set forth in !

\ia "Voluntary Appearance; Advice of Rights" form which he read *
Q://'and executed. STONE furnished the following information: i

!
' @ He is presently living at the residence of his parents
: on 0ld Farm Road, Lewisboro, New York, telephone 914-533-2734. He
; PresentI’“E“gagea“as”an eIecthn“ampalgn worker in the offices

/ 'Mc Mahon For County Executive", 147 Mamaroneck Avenue, White|
Plains, New York.

P e SR T R
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In the early part of 1972, STONE was & student at }
George Washington University, Washington D where he served '

ny;

¢ E3 as the Chairman of a group known as the ”ﬁ C. College Republicans”.
S While functioning in this capacity, he built an association with
f%@ BART PORTER who was in charge of scheduling activities for the
ks i3 Committee for the Reelection of the President (CREP}. On
&7 numerous occasions, possibly five to ten times, PORTER enlisted;

i.0%

his efforts on such matters as crowd-raising, leafletting, and |
organizing support for President NIXON on various issues. :
Durlng thls period, STONE was also working as an aide to Congress-
man ROBERT STEELE of Connecticut. STONE saw fit to volunteer

T that STEELE was at one time an agent for the Central Intelligence
'éﬁ Agency. |

£7 ‘
‘%‘ STONE advised that his relationship with PORTER

X matured further when STONE was designated by STEELE to

o coordinate a campaign trip made by STEELE to New Hampshire with

£1 the planned activities of CREP., During this trip, STONE was

73 necessarily in contact with PORTER. L/

VL
vk

5/1/73 at _New York, New York File # _ NY 139-301

\J®X.SAS VINCENT A. ALVINO and
by wrHOWARD R, LINSCOTT/vaa/ems Date dictated 5/ T/73

nnT

This document contains neither recommendutions nor concluaions of the FBI. It is the properiy of the FBI and is ioaned to
your agency; it and its contenls are not Lo be distributed outeide your agency.
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STONE characterized the above contacts in his .\
relationship with PORTER as completely legitimate and he could
recall nothing of an 1111cit nature which PORTER asked him to

|
[958 N |
yc;.&u;m- !
|

However, on one occasion during the Spring of 1972,
PORTER summoned STONE to his office at CREP in Washington, D.C,
and asked him if he would be willing to make a trip to
Manchester, New Hampshire, for the purpose of planting a leaflet
at Mc Govern Headquarters and at the Manchester Union Leader
newspaper. STONE agreed to perform this mission and PORTER gave
him yellow leaflets which stated in effect that EDMUND MUSKIE

wans s Al Aot AP e Mavioasaswmarodtd arms Tarn~s ot e nm‘::\ ~Ad A nnb
nmao \‘1]‘: \.-G\-nu_l.ua e o1 LIIT LJUIIDE L VA ULVL VYD LUCUJLULIGULD . rur\ LR Wiu ILJ W

explain the intended effect of the leaflet, but STONE assumed |

that this leaflet would serve to irrevocably divide the factions.

of Democrats 80 as to prevent a strong coalition behind the

eventual presidential candidate of the Democrats. The pretended

issuer of this leaflet was a group named "Theiéommittee for a

New Democratic Coalition" A =
\&,"

Following the instructions of PORTER STONE travelled
to Manchester, New Hampshire, and planted one copy of the leaflet
in the storefront headquarters of GEORGE MC GOVERN. He delivered
another copy of the leaflet with a lobby receptionist at the
offices of the Manchester Union Leader newspaper and requested
that it be dellivered to the political editor.

expenses of the above trip. The cash only covered the
transportation expenses and the cost of meals. STONE received
no monetary compensar,lon for the pEI'IOI'mdnCE of the act itself.
STONE recalled that he travelled from Washington D.C. to Boston!
via Alleghany Airlines or Eastern Airlines and completed the !
trip to Manchester from Boston by bus. He returned to Washinéioh
D.C. from Manchester on the same day in the same manner. I>(L
L

STONE was accompanied on the trip by MICHAEINCOLLIGAN,
a fellow student _at George _Washingtion -University. STON -
mentioried the purposeé of the trip to COLLIGAN who decided he
wanted to accompany STONE. COLLIGAN remained in the street 1nf
Manchester while STONE made his visits at the Manchester Union /
Leader and MC GOVERN Headquarters. COLLIGAN did not receive / |
reimbursement for his out-of-pocket expenses incurred in
connectlon with this trip.

PORTER gave STONE cash in advance to cover the ‘
|
J
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Upon his return to Washington D.C. STONE 1mmediateli
telephoned PORTER to advise him that his mission had been .
accomplished. PORTER indicated that he would recontact STONE i
in the future. ,

[

-k
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Approximately two weeks after the above Erlp, PORTER
telephoned STONE at the Adams Hall Dormitory, 730 1Gth Street,
Northwest, Washington D,C, and asked STONE to come to his office
at CREP. On the same day, STONE met with PORTER in his office |
at CREP where PORTER asked him if he would be willing to travel |
to Manchester to make a cash contributiosn to Mc Closkey i
Campaign Headguarters; PORTER wanted STONE to disgulse himself
as a member of the Gay Liberation Movement when making this
contribution, STONE flatly rejected this proposal. However,
he concurred witn the basic theme of this tactic and thus
suggested to PORTER that the cash contribution be made in the
name of & radical campus organization. STONE suggested that
the contribution be made in the name of the Young Socialist
Alliance (¥YSA). He thought of YSA because the YSA Chapter at
George Washington Unlversity was the most prominent of the left-
wing, radically-prone groups operating on his campus. PORTER
adopted STONE's suggestion and told STONE that he would secure
stationary with the letterhead of the YSA.
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Approximately two or three days later, PORTER
telephoned STONE and had him come to his office at CREP. PORTER
furnished STONE with five pieces of white stationary which bore
the blue letterhead, "YSA", "Amherst College". PORTER als>
furnished STONE with $125.00 in cash; he could not recall the
denominational makeup of this cash. PORTER instructed STONE
to getthe cash changed into one dollar bille and coin, travel
to Manchester, donate it to Mc Closky Headguarters, and obtaln
a receipt on the YSA stationary. PORTER insftructed STONE to
dress in dungarees and a sweater in order to <}msure the
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impression of being a student.

Immediately upon leaving PORTER, STONE went to the
branch of the First National Bank of Washington D,.C., located
near CREP Headquarters,and exchanged the bills that PORTER had |
given him, into rolls of coin and one dollar bills., He then went,
home and subsequently found a large Jar with a green top that ‘
was to be used for delivering the contribution. N
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One day later, STONE travelled alone from Washingtom
D.C. to Manchester where he went directly to Mc Closkey Campaign 1
Headquarters which he recalled was located on the second floor
over a garage or store, He walked into the headquarters and
identified himself as the treasurer of the YSA Chapter of
Amherst College. He then made the contribution of $125.00

contained in the Jar which he had been carrying in a duffel- bag. He

gbtaineg a receipt which read "Received from YSA, Amherst College;
125.00

On the same day, he travelled back to Washington D.C.
from Manchester and called PORTER to tell him that he had
accomplished his mission, PORTER instructed him to report to him

next morning with the receipt.

On the next morning, STONE went to PORTER's office at
CREP and handed him the receipt. PORTER then instructed STONE to
write a letter to the Manchester Union Leader which stated in
essence,that the writer of the letter was a student at Amherst

College and that he understood that MC CLOSKEY had accepted a

contribution from YSA. The letter stated that he was appalled
that MC CLOSKEY would accept a gift from such an organization.
The letter was written on a legal-size pad which PORTER had
provided. When he completed the letter, STONE gave it to PORTER
who said he would handle the mailing of it. STONE then left ‘
PORTER's office assuming that he would mail the letter. PORTER

never did specifically state to him that he had actually mailed this
letter.

Following the procedure of the first mission, PORTER
gave STONE cash in advance to cover the expenses of transportation
and meals. STONE did not receive any monetary compensation for .
services performed. His mode of travel was the same as that used
on his first mission to Manchester for PORTER. STONE advised |
that ANN WESCHE, his fiancee, who was a student at George |
Washington University at the time, knew about the purpose of the
above trip.

In April, 1972, after the above two missions, STONE |
approached PORTER about the possibility of obtaining a job with
the Young Voters for the President, a youth arm of CREP. STONE -
was afforded an interview with KEN RIETZ, the Director of this
organization, through the influence of PORTER. Approximately L;
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ten days after the interview, RIETZ informed STONE that he did
not have a job for him. At this point, he discussed with PORTER
the possibility of obtaining a job with CREP as a “surrogate
scheduler" which involved making up schedules of speakers who
would represent President NIXON in speaking engagements during
the campaign. STONE told PORTER that. he would want to be paid
$550.00 per month for this Jjob. PORTER advised that the job only.
paid $400.00 per month., STONE felt that $400.00 per month would
not meet his minimum subsistence level and he pressed PORTER for
$550.00 per month. PORTER relented and agreed to pay STONE
$550.00 per month; this sum would consist of a $400.00 per month
payroll check issued by CREP and $150.00 per month in cash
received directly from PORTER. PORTER explained that the $150.00
in cash would be paid to STONE from him until such time that the
CREP payroll check could be Increased to $550.00 per month,

S
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After approximately ten days had elapsed from the time.
of the above salary discussion meeting, STONE recontacted PORTER
to express his anxiety about not yet starting his Job with CREP.
PORTER told STONE that he would check to determine if STONE had
been epproved for the job as "surrogate scheduler" and when he
should start work with CREP.
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About three or four days later, PORTER contacted
STONE and said that he was looking for a trustworthy individual
to travel to states where campaign primaries were being held
. to gather intelligence information on a first-hand basis on such
matters as organizational morale, factionalism, and the general
political atmosphere. 1In addition, PORTER wanted this individual
to be capable of doing sophisticated poslitical pranks which
would have the effect of disrupting the election campalgns of :
political opponents. STONE told PORTER that he would take this [
matter into consideration and recontact him.
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After several days, STONE called MORTSEX%LAQKHELL }
Q&zof Arlington, Virginia, and asked him if he could suggest Co
someone who possessed those talents that PORTER described., In

\Q;V[/a few days, BLACKWELL recontacted STONE and told him that MIKE |
7 WMC MINOWAY-was such an individual. BLACKWELL related tha€¢ he .
/ “hWEd“contacted MC MINOWAY explaining that he had a friend who o
was doing research on Kentucky politics. MC MINOWAY expressed Lf
interest in this type ®Ir Work and BLACKWELL told MC MINOWAY that

CL/?“ /)},f;{}(( ,:'/hij"




NY 139-301
6

T
. P - . al.
Lowams ey . 1

his friend would be contacting him in the future. BLACKWELL
did not mentlion STONE's name to MC MINOWAY. BLACKWELIL, told
STONE that MC MINOWAY was then employed in a General Motors
plant in the Louisville, Kentucky area.
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STONE then reported to PORTER that he had found ‘

MC MINOWAY as the person that PORTER had in mind. PORTER :
authorized STONE to contact MC MINOWAY under the pretext that |
he was & representative of a group of conservative businessmen 5
who wanted to hire him to ecollect information on,andsabotage i
|

L

e e

those liberal democratic presidential candidates. PORTER further
instructed STONE to set up a meeting with MC MINOWAY in Kentucky
and fly down to confer with MC MINOWAY to see if he was interested
in the Job; if he could get a leave of absence from General i
Motors; and, discuss the terms of payment with MC MINOWAY. PORTER
instructed that STONE make this initial confact with MC MINOWAY
from a public pay telephone.
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Pursuant to the above instructions, STONE telephoned
MC MINOWAY and arranged to meet him in the lobby at a Holiday
Inn or Ramada Inn located near the Loulsville Airport. STONE
identified himself as JASON RAINER, the representative of the
group of conservative businessmen. - It was arranged that he
would be able to recognize MC MINOWAY by his manner of dress.
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Prior to his personal meeting with MC MINOWAY,

STONE was 'Fnr-i-}-av- 4ne+1~nn+oﬁ har 'DanI'lI."D +hn+ he nhnn"lr] at no 4 v
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use his true name in his relationship with MC MINOWAY or indicate

o

¥ that he was in anyway connected with CREP. PORTER authorized

P STONE to offer MC MINOWAY a $1000.00 per month "rate of

3 payment" for persosnal services in addition to being compensated
ﬁi for expenses incurred. PORTER also instructed STONE to advise
£ MC MINOWAY that any money he received from him should be con-
% sidered as income and therefore, liable to income tax; he was to

be advised that no money would be withheld for income tax purposes
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be delivered to MC MINOWAY as an irttial "good faith” payment I
in advance if he agreed to accept the offer. PORTER instructed '
STONE to obtain a receipt for this payment. MC MINOWAY was i
&8lso to be instructed to obtain receipts for expenses incurred.
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It was at the above meeting with PORTER concerning *,
instructions to be given MC MINOWAY, that PORTER told STONE
. that he had been hired by CREP as a "surrogate scheduler". It
B was confirmed that STONE would receive $400.00 per month in a
o p payroll check issued by CREP and an additional $150.00 per

month from STONE a&s & supplement.
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STONE did not feel that his success in obtaining
the services of MC MINOWAY was a condition precedent to his
obtaining the Jjob of "surrogate scheduler". Likewise, he did
not feel that the $150.00 cash supplement was specifically related
to the MC MINOWAY operation and therefore not related to
compensation for duties performed as a "surrogate scheduler”,

STONE then flew to Louisville Alrport and met with
MC MINOWAY in the lobby of the Holiday Inn or Ramada Inn in the
vicinity of the airport. STONE explained the nature of services
expected of MC MINOWAY as set forth above. The rate of compen-
sation of $1000 per month plus expenses was mutually agreed upon.
STONE paid MC MINOWAY the 3$500.00 in cash as the "good faith"
advance payment for two weeks of services and obtained a receipt.
STONE told MC MINOWAY that he would be calling him soon with
further instructions. STONE assured MC MINOWAY that he would
never instruct him to do anything illegal. MC MINOWAY assured
STONE that he could obtain a leave of absence from General
Motors. STONE flew back to Washington D.C. on the same day;
he did not register at any hotel while in Loulsville,
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STONE immediately reported to PORTER that the
employment arrangement with MC MINOWAY had been consummated
and gave PORTER the receipt for the $500.00 payment. Within
one week, STONE commenced working at CREP offices as a "surrogate
scheduler". The day after STONE reported to CREP offices,
PORTER instructed him to contact MC MINOWAY and dispatch him
to Florida to begin infiltrating the campaigns of the Democrats
during the primary campaign. PORTER instructed that MC MINOWAY
learn the different headquarters setup of the Democrats and get
started in disruption tactics and pranks against the Democrats.
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Thus, the political sabotage activities of MC MINOWAY
were Jaunched. MC MINOWAY was operated by STONE from late
April through early August, 1972. STONE estimated that the
total payment to MC MINOWAY during this period came to approximately
$9000.00 to $10,000, consisting of $4000.00 in salary payments

and $5000,00 to $6000.00 in expenses.

STONE never met MC MINOWAY after the above Loulsville
meeting. Their method of communication was the telephone with
STONE placing the call to MC MINOWAY. STONE recalled that he
had comwersations with MC MINOWAY on the average of once a week.
The telephone conversations for the most part consisted of oral
reports furnished by MC MINOWAY. He never furnished written
reports of his activities. However, when it was necessary to
mail materials to STONE, such as Democrat campaign schedules,
advance press releases and expense receipts, which he had
acquired, MC MINOWAY would mail this material to & post office
box at a Post Office Station in Washington D.C.; he thought the
name of the station was the George Washington Station. STONE
advised that he did not pick up this mailed material. A CREP
volunteer named DAVE CHEW usually picked up the mail, to the best
of his knowledge.
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STONE paid MC MINOWAY by sending telegram money orders
to his wife, Mrs. MICHAEL MC MINOWAY, 133 Manslick Drive, '
Fairdale, Kentucky. STONE recalled that this address was
8lightly incorrect, but did not prevent or noticeably delay !

. payment. Payment was usually made in the middle of the month. s

4 1 !
5V T R

Vo
‘1

LA

STONE advised that MC MINOWAY had complete discretion |
as to the methods he utilized to acquire information and as to i

e
1

type of campaign disruptions he carried out. He was never given
specific assignments by STONE; however, there was the followlng
exception:
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During the Florida Democratic Primary Campaign,
PORTER spoke with MC MINOWAY who was then in Miami, and instructed
.him to buy a camera and attempt to get a photograph of DICK [
the noted political Prankster who was employed by the
Demncrats., PORTER identified himself to MC MINOWAY as the boss -
of JASON RAINER. To the best of his knowledge, this was the only ,
time PORTER was in contact with MC MINOWAY. , L/
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STONE recalled the following highlights in the .
sabotage activities for which MC MINOWAY took credit: _ \

During the Wisconsin Primary, he sent out engraved
invitations to approximately 200 Democrats to attend a
campaign breakfast with HUBERT HUMPHREY which falled to take
place,

During the Wisconsin Primary, he stuffed envelopes with
campalgn literature of HUMPHREY designed 1o appeal to Negroes
and Puertos Ricans and mailed them to predominantly white union
workers, and vice versa.

During the California Primary, he fouled up the
telephone lists of potential voters to be contacted, resulting
in the fallure to contact many and others being contacted several
times.

MC MINOWAY used the name of MIKE SNOW,among others,
as he infiltrated the Democrat Primary Campalpicos as &, -
volunteer worker in Florida, Wisconsin, California, and Washington
D.C., He finished his tour as a volunteer for MC GOVERN in |
Washington D.C, in August, 1972. The code name used for MC MINOWAY

between PORTER and STONE was "Sedan ghair IT". j

STONE ceased operating MC MINOWAY about mid-August, J
1972 at the instruction of PORTER. STONE recalled that PORTER °
returned to Washington D.C. after a brief trip in August and |
told STONE that the services of MC MINOWAY would not be needed L

anymore. PORTER did not give any reasons for dlscontinulng

the operation of MC MINOWAY and STONE could offer no speculatiol
in this regard. Following PORTER's instructions, STONE notified
MC MINOWAY that his services were no longer needed.

STONE advised that at the time PORTER issued his
discontinuance instructions on MC MINOWAY, he also told STONE
that he could no longer provide the $150,00 per month cash
gupplement to his salary; PORTER advised STONE that he no longer
had the cash to continue the supplement. STONE complained to
PORTER and J. CURTIS HERGE, the Master Scheduler at CREP, about
his cut in pay. About two or three days later, PORTER advised :
him that he would then start to receive a $550.00 straight f
salary check issued by CREP. f
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STONE advised that he did not consider any of the 1
activities related above which he performed under the guidance
and instruction of PORTER, to be a vionlation of any law. He
regarded such actlivities to be a way of life in the political ;
campalgn arenas of this country, and thus, felt no guilt. f

STONE advised that the only information which he posses-
sed specifically relating to the Watergate incident, concerned
8 telephone call which he answered at the residence of PORTER. E
He related that while PORTER was in California on an official é
visit for CREP, STONE went to the residence of PORTER at 4340
Garfield Street, Washington D.C,, on June 19, 1972 in order to
feed and tend to PORTER's dogs. At approximately 6:00 PM,
STONE answered a telephone call from an individual who identified
himself as JIM MC CORD. The caller initially asked if Mr.
PORTER was at home. STONE responded that Mr. PORTER was sut of
town and asked if there was a message. The caller then said he
was JIM MC CORD. STONE asked him if this was some kind of Joke,
The caller responded that it was not a joke. STONE asked if
there was a telephone number where PORTER could reach him. The
caller responded, "N2, I'm in the lockup; I'1ll get in touch".
The caller then hung up.

STONE immediately telephoned CREP Headquarters
and was connected to JEAN MASON who gave STONE the telephone
number in California where PORTER could be reached. STONE
then telephoned PORTER at the Beverly Hills Hotel, Los Angeles,

T SE A <m nd £ATA Wi hant +h H P a1 DADMEND
aiiiornia, and voLd. nii asdulv Tne aoove yc46pu3ne cail. PORTER

asked him to relate the exact text of the telephone conversation
two or three times and then told STONE that 1t was a prank call
in his opinion. PORTER told him that someone at CREP would

also question him on June 20, 1972 concerning this telephone -
call. ROBERT ODLE, an official at CREP in Washington D.C,, ‘
did question him on the morning of June 20, 1972 about the telephone
call received from MC CORD.
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The only other incident that STONE could recall /}C
that might shed light on the overall political sabotage /
pperations of the Republicans, concerned an inquiry by GEORGE
)EORTO _during the summer of 1972. STONE advised that at the
me, GORTON was the College Director of the Young Voters for the
President.. GORTON asked STONE, "Do you have a young Republican
in Wasnington D.C., who needs a job". STONE gesponded that he

did and furnished GORTON with the name of TE RILL, Chairman

of the GEORGE WASHINGTON "n'ﬂ' versitv Caollese Renu rane —oTTRE ¥
o LWL VU W ‘t’uv _L\-“llg’. P e AT A p"_

advised that Hé was never Inl5rmed 5T the nature of the Job and -
that he had no contact with BRILL during the entire summer.

e
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On May 3, 1973, STONE, in response to efforts to locate
him, telephoned the New York Office of the FBI and spoke to
SA ALVINO. He was advised that it would be necessary to question
him further concerning hils relationship with PORTER. STONE
requested that the questions be asked during this telephone call

as a matter of convenience to him, Be was advised that he shonld

Wad faemiiia wiith v ddh Siiv A la

consider this telephone conversation as an extension of his
interview on May 1, 1973. STONE stated that he fully understood
and he furnished the following information:

In July, 1972 while residing at 1310 New Hampshire
Avenue, Northwest, Washington C., he was then working at
CREP Headquarters, Washington D,C,, On one occasigp, PORTER
called him to his office and told him that DAPIUS%EFATOW was
a

sending money addressed to him fQTnNF\ bv means o
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* Union money order. PORTER instructed STONE to pick up the - |
money order and deliver the money to him. On the same day STONE
plcked up the money order at a Western Union branch on Connecticut
Avenue, Washington D.C., and immediately delivered the money to
PORTER at CREP headquarters. f

STONE advised that the money order was made payable
to him, bore his residence address, and that KEATON was the ;
sender. STONE was not able to remember the amount of the money ;.

order, and could only recall that it was in excess of $1000.00,. Lj

- -16-
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STONE advised that he could remember no other
occasion when he received money for PORTER under such
circumstances. STONE regarded himself as a mere messenger in
the above transaction and he was not advised by PORTER of the
intended purpose or disposition of the money. STONE received
no indicatlion from PORTER that any portion of the money was to
be used in payments to MC MINOWAY.

STONE advised that although the circumstances of the
above 1ncident could be considered unusual, PORTER did not
explain and STONE did not question the method of transmittal

of the money from KEATON to PORTER.
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STONE adv
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hat after June 5, 1973 he will be
residing at 1310 New Hampshire Avenue, Northwest, Washington
D.C,, telephone 202-223-1879.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _APril 30, 1973

ANTHONY FRANZONE, Auditor, Accounting Department, |
Regency Hotel, Park Avenue and 6l1lst Street, made available: /
registration records of the hotel which disclosed HERBERT *
W. KALMBACH, 550 Newport Center Drive, Newport Beach, Calif.
was a guest at the hotel as indicated below between 1

January 1, 1972, and the present:

Arrival Departure
3872 - January 10, 9:48 p.m. January 11, 5:27 p.m §

February 7, 9:25 p.m. February 9, 3:43 p.m

- March 15, 12:28 P.M, March 17, 4:12 p.m,

S April 3, 6:14 p.m. April 4, 7:00 p.m. :
i June 19, S:16 p.m. June 21, 5:09 p.m.

N July 19, 8:37 p.m. July 20, 3:39 p.m.

: August 8, 7:20 p.m. August 9, 3:39 p.m.

<5 September 11, 6:07 p.m. September 14, 3:25 p,m.
vﬁ{ November 28, 8:23 p.m. November 29, 3:29 p.m.
%, 1973 = January 2&, 8:59 p.m. January 25, 2:59 p.m.

LY ¥

:%E Mr. FRANZONE furnished Agents with Xerox copies

of the ten pertinent registration cards reflecting the abc:veL
data ‘ |
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by _§As RICHARD T. ROBERTS“¢ JOHN F. MALLEY |\ o dictateq /30773

This dJocument contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and ia loaned to
your agency, it and ita contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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’é? ' On April 30, 1973, JESUS FERNANDEZ, Manager, .
?; Regency Hotd, Park Avenue and 6lst Street, New York,

N.Y., related the hotel's registration records are

o

1 maintained by ANTHONY FRANZONE. FERNANDEZ added that
B while FRANZONE would be the individual who would produce
&y such records if necessary in court proceedings, the issuance

of a subpoena duces tecum should be through JACQUES P. CAMUS,
Managing Director of the Regency Hotel, same address. [/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

‘Date May 16, 1973

ANTHONY FRANZONE, Audltor, Accounting Departrent,
Regency Hotel, Park Avenue and 61st 3treet, made available _ .
Xerox coples of ten ledger sheets reflecting charges billed = l
to HERBERT W. KALMBAC’H, 550 Newport Center Lrive, Newport 1
Beach, Calif., during the periods the latter was a guest at ‘
the kotel from January 1, 1972, to date. FRANZCRE also
provided Xerox copies of records of long distance telephone
calls charged to KALMBACH's bills at the hotel., A review of
same disclosed the following long distance calls were made
to the nuzbers indicated:

Date
Nunber Zlalled 1972 Duration of Call (Minutes)

cahe

t;; washington, D.C. 202/456-141k /11 12 '

! 2/8 9,2,14,7,9,3
3/16 27

b /4 S,4,16,8 at 3:15 p.m.,
25 22,20 at 3:15 psm., 8

§/20 TS
i - 6721 19,3
A | 7/19 2
£ | 7 " |
yg California 714/646-0422  1/11 2 at %:38 a.m. |
= L 2/8 130 . |
§ - b3 1M |

% Co 6/20 10 at 11:30 p.m,

4 " 714/346-8071  1/11 6 at 442 a.m.
14 n 714/979-2111  6/19 6

3 |

i " C 714/644-2222  6/19 1 o

:% - - - 9/13 1

3 " 714/675-5611  9/13 4 /

on_ _9/15/73___at New York, N.Y. File # __139-301

: “

SAs JOHN F. EALLEY & RICHARD T. Roszarm{ 5/16/73

by —. Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your ag¢ ncy, it and ita contents are not to be distributed outside your egency.
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£ ’ ﬁate c !
Number Called 1972 Duration of Call (Minutes)

California 213/273-4928  3/16 2 i
" 213/877-5105  3/17 17 at 4:%0 a.m. ;F

" 213/680-2852  9/13 14 o

n 213/689-2422  9/13 1 | {

It 1s noted the followling charges for long distance i
calls appear on bills indicated; however, no records of the f
calls supporting the entries could be located:

|
|
+1.98 and $1.32 on 2/8/72 ' i
+8.75 on 3/17/72 |
#5.01 on 9/12/72

No long distence calls were charged to KALMBACH's
bills during his visits to the hotel on 8/8-9/72, 11/28-29/72,
and 1/2+-25/73.

&
Lo
2

If 1t is necessary to produce the originals of the
foregoing records 1n court proceedings, ANTHONY FRANZONE would
be the individual who would do so; however, the issuznce of a
subpoena duces tecumw should be through JACQUES B. CAMUS, Managing
Director of the Regency Hotel, above address. A L{
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_ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
e - 4 /20/73
. ,“ pate Ld LN
5 - At approximately 10:30M JOHN N, MITCHELL was <
i: personally served with a subpoena commanding his appearance i
Y before the Federal Grand Jury at United States District Court, ,
. Washington D.C. on April 20, 1973. MITCHELL was served with
Ty this subpoena at his office in the law firm of Mudge, Rose,
i Guthrie and Alexander, 20 Broad Street, New York, New York. !
P |
S Upon accepting service of this subpoena, MITCHELL
SR was told that Assistant United States Attorney FARL SILBERT
S had suggested that he appear before the Federal Grand Jury
A accompanied by an attorney.
F ;- *::
25
gk
&
S.i L]
t3
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.
i

oo 4/18/73 at _New York, New York File # _NY 139-301
W
SAS VINCENT A. ALVINO and
by 4 HORACE P, BECKWITH/vaa/ems Date dictated . 4/18/73

This document contains neither recommendatiana nor conclusions of the FBI. Tt is the property of the FBI and ia loaned to
your agency, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/2/73
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T .
At approximately N:E% PM on April 20, 1973d§%g§§ﬁ&§”..'
HOBBS,.perspnal_secrctary . of JOHN_N, MITCHELL, was locate |

he vicinity of the information booth on the premises of :
5 . Lord and Taylor Department Store, 38th Street and Fifth ;

}QS?/ Avenue, New York, New York, She was personally served with a
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Bubpoena duces tecum commanding her appearance before the
y Federal Grand Jury at United States District Court, Washington

ar worts

D,C. on April 23, 1973; this subposena c¢ommanded that she bring
with her appointment books maintained for JOHN N, MITCHELL.

HOBBS advlsed that she could not comply with the
8ubpoena by delivering the pertinent apposintment books to
Special Agents (SAS) ALVINO and BECKWITH without receiving
Quthorization from her employer, JOHN MITCHELL.

|

{

On April 23, 1973 SANDRA HOBBS, in compliance with |

the above subpoena duces tecum, delivered the following items '
to SAS ALVINO and BECKWITH at the law firm of Mudge, Rose,

Guthrie and Alexander, 20 Broad Street, New York, New York: j

(a) the log book of JOHN NMXMITCHELL for the I>C/
perisd of July O, s 1671. '—?525;

(b) the log book of JOHN N, MITCHELL for the ;
perisd of July 6, 1971 to December 31, 1971 E

- Ty g T bt ) BRRPLIU B . ros i Eill
AR AR GG AT Ay L e
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(c) the appointments book of JOHN N, MITCHELL }
for the year of 1971. _

4 () the diary of JOHN N. MITCHELL for the year I
4 of 1972 ] |

3 HOBBS delivered the above items accompanied by a :

Y transmittal letter dated April 23, 1973 from MITCHELL to :

£ Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) EARL J. SILBERT of :

73 Washington D.C, which listed the above four items and stated !

i that, in addition, MITCHFLL delivered his log for the year 1
3i of 1972 to AUSA CAMPRELIL of Washington D.C, on April 20, 1973. L

New York,New York and

On L/20-24 /73 4t __Washington D.C. File # NY 133-301
pr .. N
SAS VINCENT A. av¥No and -
by W{;_m&gz,z,wm__nm dictated _A/27/T3

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusiona of the FBI, It s tha property of the FBI and is loaned to
yYour agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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SA ALVINO issued a receipt to HOBBS for the items ~;
(a) through (d) described above. ;

On April 24, 1973 at approximately 1:30 PM SA

ALVINO personally hand-delivered the above described items

(a) through (d) and the transmittal letter to AUSA SILBERT ;
at his office in the United States District Court Building 7.
v

in washington D.C.

.26
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_‘:_ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - ‘
Date ..__May 15, 1973
At 11:25 a.m., in the law offices of Mudge, Rose,

(AN

Guthrie & Alexander, 20 Broad Strest, JOAN SANDRA "SgNDY" £
HOBB3 was personally served with a subpoena c¢alling for her

) appearance before a Federal Grand Jury in washington, D.C.,

{ on May 16, 1973.
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5 GRAC . BECKWITH & JOHN F. M oA
by SAs HORACE P. BECKWITH g? ALL ate dictated s/15/73

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusiona of the FRI. 1t is the property of the FBY! and is lcaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distribited cutside your agency.
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« " UNITED STATES GUVERNMENT a MrFelt
‘ Mr. Baker . _
) Mr. Callahan _
;. Memorandum e
A / Mr. Conrad ______
.. . ‘ Mr. Gt‘bh.ardl N
‘Mo : Mr. Gebhardt M DATE:  June 12, 1973 i
) Mr. Miller, ES. ___
.. D. Mr. Soyers ___ __
o Yiliam D Ruckestues | O | i
g Tele. Room _____
Mr. Baise
SUBJECT: WATERGATE INVESTIGATION ‘ e Doy
i . r Me. Herington
e t;.JU }j/‘i”" ;”/ - :myMM
Mr. Eardlay ..

Mr. Archibald Cox has requested that the FBI interview M= Hoew ——
David Dulles, 2208 Cathedral Avenue, N.W., Washington, D. C. Mﬁ#
He has advised the Department of Justice that he is able to furnish
a great deal of information on the Watergate matter and has requested ,J
that he be interviewed, L(

/
CE:nfrbn (2) b

O.
1 - Mr, Eardley (,h 2
wf? 4
‘C-"”;,V/ M\'D ?‘A
.{,.ol- .
F o/'m/J'C/w W
wh e
b po®
REC 80 /377 //’937?
0 WY JUN 27 1973
f]'l‘ :,,.‘:,.'.‘13 —— |

BELitin -y . Opr

| ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
g 3JUN23 973 HERFIN 18 UNCLASSIFLED
DATE __Gla6l¥ BYSPa JemiQms
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

S8JyL5 w973 HFFRIN 1S UNCIASSIFIED

FROH3 8AC, NIAMI (176-36) (P)

REs mz F e .
Ad, » CONS #ﬁl’j EBID (- ’
TH_,?‘){;S ///af?r"r mLCOftﬂ

Re Miani tolttypc. dated 6/8[73.0 e e e

Enclosed for the Bureau are 3 c¢coples each, for
Jacksonville and ¥Washington Field omce one copy each of
four articles which appeared in the 6/8/73, edition of the
“Mieml Herald.® The articles are captioned es follows:s [

*Yitness Says BARKFR, STURCIS Asked Bim to Diacredit

YYARY™: *Florids lmnv Mm!#n ﬂu.lv!nr WAW ﬁlﬂ Tana Prom
seaR 7 ava AR REV

WG W w & w—

Spy*i .8, J’udse Orders Fretrial | Ihariw"; *War Foes:
¥Ye Sere Tricked." U

cog y eacu of altove srticles bolng furnd shed
AUSA STEWART JACK CARROUTH, Tallahassee, Fla., by separate
cation, /f

Bureau (Fne, - 12

Q- mé..wmz) Iw(m }/(’\, ng-boea) (YATERGATE)
2 -« Jacksonville (Inc. - &) (1 6-50 1)

2 - Vashi Field Office (Enc. = &) (1390-656) (Ree)

3 -~ Hiemi {1 - 176-36) /j’? ) ‘}/ﬁfi‘-

* 1 - 100-16340)

DATE 6136186 BY sP4 JRai Oms
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(Mount Clipping in Spoce Below)

" man. Pablo Fernandez. has agmitiec he spied on e %

_phone conversation with Scott Camil, the VVAW Flori- *

; mscnndut:t." ————

U S. T mb’E‘ OI'ders o

Pretmal hearmgs '_ 3

By ROB ELDER
=~ Harsld Staff Wriler

The federal Judge in the Gainesville Eight conspira-

T P

. €y case has ordered new pre-trial hearings to determine

whether the Justice Department’s prosecution of Viet.
pam Veterans Against the War is based on LUega.I elec-
tronic bugginz. : .

US. Diswict Judge Winston E Arnow scheduled '
the hearirgs for June 20 in Peasacola Ha acted after |
defense lawyers submitted new motions based in part
on The Herald's reports of alleged entrapment of the™.,
veterans,

ON MAY 23, The Herald reported that a \Tam!

VVAW for the Miami Police Tieparrment » statamans

nhcnn- nnnu confirmad l-ur ;u-l oo pbrieeale

Femandez has also said he tape recorded z tele-

da coordinator and one of the defendants, on the. e
Instructions of Miami FBI agent Frani Gibbons. -

The FBI has refused to comment. The Justice De-
partment prosecutor, Guy Goodwin of Washingion, has *
Insisted in & swomn statement to the court that t.herl
was no lileral bugging by federal agencies,

In conjunction with the hearings, Judze Arnow
scheduled oral erguments on dsferss claims that the n2
case should be thrown out becausa of “governmetm\l '

¥

.a..

-.J_n_______n

N ¢
= - a -

{Indicate page, name of
neswapaper, city eand state,)
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.1‘101'1(1:1 Aaemy Admits Receiving

___fVVAW Bug Tape I'r

By ROB ELDER
Merald  Staft Wriler !
. The Florida Depariment of
Law Enforcement confirmec
Thursday it received a tape
recording of a phone conver-
sation with Gainesville Eight
defendant Scott Camil last
summer from a blonde Miami
secrelary,

The young woman informe-
er also supplied information
allegedly linking the Water-
gate burglars with the bure
glary of the Chilean Embassy
“last May, the officials said.
But the state officials said
they didn't tell the FBI
beczuse the information
““was not worthy of d:ssem:-
n-'"\l“- L]
n the federal consniracy
“caje against Camil and other
Vijtnam Veterans Agains:
the War, Justice Department
Prosecutor Guy Goodwin has
Esis:ed under oath that the

Eo»emment knew of ‘'m0

Jectronic  overhearings of
“dny kind of any conversh-
tions of the defendants," ex-
-cept for one conversation be-
tween Camil and co-defen-
dant Alton Foss of Hialeah.

The tape in the Florida of-
ficials' possession, however,
is reportedly a copy of a rec-
orded call between Camil and
Pablo Fernandez, a Miamian
who was an informer for the
“FBI and the Miami Police De-

, partment

AND THE woman inform-
er claims under oath that the
‘wes offered “a copy of the
T papers” which
Fernandez told her were
solen in the embassy burgla-

B —
—

« The source of the new
dlsclosures is Angelich
F.ohan, 31, a former anti-Cas-
t:o freedom fighter who
ciaims expert knowiedge of
firearms and explosives and
who admits she once tried to
convince & TV crew she was
“the woman in Watergate,”
but now says she wasn't,

Mrs. Rohan is matried to -

Miami lawyer Laurence
Rohan. She works ior anath-
er. lawyer, Martin Blitstein,
Shie told her story in a swormn
statement to U.S. District

P LE o 474 28

Judge W. O. Mehrtens on
May 23, after reading a
Herald story which for the
first time identified
Fernandez 8s 2 nolice in-

Foi e sasba rmiad A bha
Leiinel Sas Lpit= 30 Wl

VvaWw, and oiiered o seil

them guns.

MRS. ROHAN made an- -

other sworn statement Wed-
nesday, to State Attorney
Richard Gerstein. Sources in
‘Gerstein’s office say ste

- ¢laimed second-hand knowl-

edge of a possible plot w0
ussassinate the Democratic
vice presidentia! candidue,

. who later turned out to be

Taomas Eagleton .

But while that and her
. © her statements about ths
; Watergate case were admits

. tedly hearsay, Mrs. Rohan's .
. Information about the alleged
I VAW entrapment appears
to be first hand, sources said.

They quoted her as saying
she was present when
Fernandez offered to supply
the VVAW with Cubin
weapons which “could be
tumed into machine guns by
Ppitting in a little piece of

mital” - 3

om Lady Spy -

{indicaie poge, name of
tsewspdper, city and s{ate.j

1A
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.ACCORDING to Mrx.
Fohan, the veterans were not
Interesteds “Thera wae ne ine

djcation  wlatspever ¢ that

they witked or desired to
purchass cn2 single bullet®

Since l=arning of the secre-
tary’s sworn statements, The
Herald has confirmed that
Mrs. Rokan supplied the
C{lrml tape and otrer infor.
mation to the Florida Depa:t-

m:nt ©f Law Enforcemert.
Scmetimes s h & reporud -
directly te Director Wilian
Reed, who enlisted the aid of
former Florida Gov. Claude
Kirk to get Mrs. Rcohan's
Cuban grandmother into the
United States,
‘In {aterviews with The
. Herald, Florida Departrient
, ©of Law Enforcement officials
- bave adm.tred they paid her
expenses. In  return  she
worked in the department's
coovention command post in
the Howard Johnson's motel
on LeJeune Road in Miami,
translating Spanish language

goAin hra-douoen

T Ay, e T

1

R T

-ay

AT T 3R S,

= maeee,
pulatis n2zziit ond nmevs

Daucrs nnu wnuuz vut long-

slheets of yellow legal plpe‘

W
1SHE WAS known then as
Angie Basulto. The last nams
was that of her first husband,
a Bay 0! Pigs veteran. Angie,
who cams to the United
: States from Cuba fn 1962,
~ &lso elairas to have retumned |
‘ onone anti-Castro raid. =
" Blitstein, ker boss, told =
* reporter: *She can knock out -
your eve with a machine gun,
--She can blow a bridge.”

A
-
EED T

o] Al KT

[T EY

Reed, the state’s top law-.
men, savs he first met Angie-
se¢veral years ago at the Uni-
wirsity of Miami, where the
-~wprked in the registrar's of-
_fice and ks was director of
5 the Law Center.

: Last summer, Beed re-.
funed to Miami as irector
"of the state law enforcement
#;ency 2ol o top soourity of.
fisfal for the two nat. .onat
~gonventions. His men, head- .
5 ed by Fiorida Department 1147
* . Law Erforcement agens JuK
: Re\ were ‘specifically ree

,

o

ke

B e A S LA P D B

SPwre 151 intellipence z*-\‘ .
Lpon:. nn possible ¥iolence. -I 1§
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D et et
£ Secott Camil

“SHE (ANGIE) calied and
volunteered to work with
us,' Reed says. “She had 1
.ot of connections in tle

Cuban community.” :

Angie's offer was accepl

ed. She says she worked
directly for Reed and gave
him the wiretap tape.

Key, the agent in charge of
convention intelligence, says
she gave the tape to him, not
to Reed, his boss. But it was
Keeg wno Introduced mm to
Angie, Key cays.

Reed did not deny in so
many words that Angie gave
the tape 1o him. “T don't re-
call getting it personally,” he
said. “If she handed it to m#,
f would have turned it ovur
‘0 Jack Key.™ !

- KEY SAYS Angte told hl,n
Jhat certain Miamians were
involved in * a demonstas.
_ton at the Chilean embassy .
, in Washington.,”

= ~He was not aware untll &

Herald “reporter toid bim

" akout it,~Key said, that the

Chilean Embassy. was bur-
glarized on the v.'eekend of
May 13-14, 1972,

One weekend before that. -

aroan af Miami Couban ex-

- & greup of Miami Cuban

iles went t0 Washingtion with

" Bernard Barker to break up

leftist demonstrations at the
fureral of FBI Director J.
Edgar Hoover, Two
weckends after the Chiltan
Emtassy burglary, the first
‘Walergare b'ea..-.n o\.cur:ed.
Eame' and five others were
cauznf in a second Walter-

+22 phone bugged

)

gat.e entry Jme 17 but no
charges have ever been filed

&
i1 the embassy burplary.

i KEY INSISTS he never
tpld the FBI or any other
federal agezcy about ‘the

- wiretap or M. Rohan's em-

- bassy infor—ation — even

* though *I kzew there was a
federal invest zation.”

The reason he did not tell
the FBI, Key said, was that
the informatica did not seem

| " M
at the time is be specific evi-

dence, and Mrs. Rohan “was
my source and Fm going 10
protect my source.”

Law enforcement agencies
do not reveal, even to each
other. the i¢cntities of the'r

“ronfidential sources,” Key
gaid So he ¢d pot incluce

" JArs. Rohan's information m
Lis.weekly briefings to the
_afarious agescics who relied
on 'The Flo-Za Department
.of Law Enfarcercent’s intelli-

ence center for convention -
B

security infermation.
= But Key dd include the in-

ormativn » writlen 1€ports

U@ LT - L1848

W.ll\.a- KD rrare AM .

superior, Loory wuum
director of ®mtelligence and
information

THOSE KEPORTS “stop-

L o B TN nvee said

peu w:m Tt erliiidlho saia
Thursday. *The Informatipn
., was not penicent to ths sc-
tivity we were fnvolved in (n
my fudgmext, it was Dot
worthy of éissemination to
pther agenciea™
Williars said he was un-
aware of the Justice Depart-
ment’s claim, im the VVAW
conspiracy ase, that there
had been no electronic eaves-
dropping on ine defendants.
] hadnt followed the
.case. T had mo interest in it,”
“hesaid - -
In claiming the case
against the weterans fs not
based on wiuiappng, Good-
win, the Jusice Department
prosecutor, kas ¢ ald he
. snrveyed feven federal agep-
c ¢3 to make sure they dida‘t

big the VVAW,

_BUT HIS SWORN stat:-
ment did o list the Floriza

_ Department of Law Enforce-
ment, a siaie agency.

dn her own sworn statg-
ments to Judgc Mehrtens ard
G:rstein, Mrs. Rohan is de-
s¢ribed by investigators &s -
also saying that: :

© Contrary to what Pab]O
Fernandez has _ previously

. told investigators, Fernzrdez

agreed to work for 5700 &
week and recruit 15 other
men at the same salary
“-reate dlsturbmc-s" durirg

Fema‘ndgr says he was
offered the job by Eugsnio K.
Martinez, one of the coavict:
el Watergate burgiars, tnn
tirned it down. According v
Mrs. Rohan, the pan was
shelved only becauss the Wa-
tergate group was caugit be-
fore the convention.

@ She became aware of
the Watergate plans in con-
wversations with Fernandez.
Mtrs. Rohan said, On one oc-
casion Fernandez took her to
lunch at a Lum's restaurant
and told her, “You're going
to leanr how to play spv.”

the summer,

. _6 g
IS, KODAan MmMude  wrnwn
notes on what she learned.
Her notes mention that there

. were plans for other group:

1

to cause other trouble:

“What they were supposed
to be locking for was Nic:
Govern's running mate” At
this point in her notes, she
wrote the word, *assassina-
tion,” and drew & gquestion
mark beside it.

‘® She was told the FEI!
‘knew of the Watergate grout
before the June 17 arrests. In

. her swern statements, Mrs.

Rohan says this informatorn
was apparently passed by
Pablo Fermandez through the
Miami Police Department.

. Miaml policz officials have

annfirriad

thar
LASLILL AL e b .

prevw..m;
Fernandez gave them some
information before June 17
about clancestine, activity ir
Washington by Cubans from
Piiami, According to Polics
Chief Bernard Garmire anc
others, this information wz
rot passed to the FT!
because it did not seem rel-
" able at the time.
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41, a submachine gun.”
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° @ Mrs. Rohan said she

veled to Washington the |

weekend of Mayv 4-6 on tie
game plane taken by Barker,
Vernandez and others wig
started ﬁgh!s at Hoover's fu-

peral, She claims this was a -

_coincidence; she was going

as a courier for a Miami law-

. yer, she says, and knew

nothing, at that time, of the
Watergate plans.

But she eventually Ieamed
she said, that every member
f the Barker group “was
:]xrmed with & UZI from Isra-

i
i

J @ 15 Miami, Mrs. Rohan

says she was 1old, there was

“z plan that some Cubans
re to attack the headgrar-
birs of BAMM (The Black
African Militant Muve-.
dient).” This was called off
by police request, she said.

Sources of the State Attor-
nevs Office have indicated
"they have some douhtc ahmitr
this end cther informatica
which Mrs. Rohan says she
learned through Fernandez,
since her knowledge would
necessarily be hearsay.

Bot the Miami secretary
claims she personally wit-
nessed one attempt to entrap
the VVAW into purchasing

.Emanong thoca ennrrae :erl

WO U, wL L S e

THEY QUOTE her as say-

parently the veterans were

. Infiftrated by police long be-

fore they requested anything

wlere the ones who stated

" atking Camil (the VVAW

Plorida coordinator), ‘Fow
ybu going to defend yourself

if you are attacked at the

convention?

_Ing under cath that *ap- -

. e« these infiltrators who -
were members of the police -

!
- +*And then Pablo afforded

(d

the oppurtumty by teﬂmg
‘them he bad access
weapons),”

At one point, Mrs. Rohln
seportedly has sworn, she
Was present when Fernandez
oliered weapons to a VVAW
member [dentified only as
“Dan.*

She quotes the veteran as
replying, “wWe only want

ce, man”

CAMIL AND the other de-
l'endants were indicted July
13 for conspinng to cause i~
blence at the conventioas

, With aytomatic atic weapofis,

1slingshots and other devices.
Judge Mehrtens was out of

- Miami Thursday arcd covld

not be reached for comment
“about what scticn, if any, de
took after freceiving WNrs,
. Rohan's information May 23.
Key, the Florida Depart-
ment of Law Enforcement

" agent said Thursday :hat his

ladv informer tnld him last
summer that Pablo Femanges
~ad LaiKINg apewl procullng
‘weapons for the VVAW. .
But Key said he did -not
now them that Fermandez
was also a police informer.
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‘ @ Mrs. Rohan said she
lraveled to Washincton the !
weekend of May 4-6 on tie
same plane taken by Barker,
Vernandez and others wio
started fights at Hoover's fu.
_peral. She clalms this was &
. eoincidence; she was going
as a courier for a Miami law-

. yer, she says, and knew

nothing, at that time, of the
Watergate plans. -

But she eventually learned,
she said, that every member
f the Barker group “was
frmed with & UZ] from lsra-
«l, & submachine gun.” i

d & In Miamil, Mrs. Rchan l
_says she was told, there was
“a plan that some Cubans
were to attack the headquar-
uirs of BAMM (The Bluck
African Militant Mcve.
dient).” This was called off

by police request, she said,

Sources of the State Attor.

Bey’c Office have iuaicaied

“they have some doubts about
uus ang other informatien
which Mrs. Rohan says she
learped through Fernandez,
since her knowledge would
necessatily be hearsay.

Bat the Miami secretary
chims she personally wits
pessed one attempt (o entrap
the VVAW into purchasing
weapons, these sources said.

THEY QUOTE her as say-

Ing under oath that *ep- :

parently the veterans were
infiltrated by police fong be-
fore they requested anything
.« » . these infiltrators who

were members of the police -

wlere the ones who stated
" abking Camil (the VVAW
PMorida coordinator), ‘Fow

ybu going to defend yourself

if you sre attacked at the .

convention?

. s“And then Pablo afforded '

iU

()

the opportunity by telling
‘them he bad access
weapons),” ' R

At one point, Mrs. Rohan
Teportedly has sworn, she
was present When Fernandez
offered weapoms to a2 VVAW
member {dentified only as
*Dan.”

She quotes the veteran as
replying, “We only want

ace, man”

CAMIL AND the other de-
fendants were indiciad July
3 for conspiring to cause -
Blence at the conventiaas

. With automatc weapofls,

yslingshots and ather devices.
Judge Mehrtens was out.of

- Miami Thursday and could

not be reached for comment

" *about what action, if any, be

took after receiving Mrs,
Rohan's information May 23.

Key, the Florida Depart-
ment of Law Enjorcement

© agent said Thursdav hat his

Jadv informer wld Him inst

fammer that Pa¥o Fomandez

~as LAIKING ADSUL GTOCUNNgG

.:weapons for the VVAW. .

. But Key said he did oot

know them that Fernindez
was also a police informer. ' - ;

R X
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Hanpard could neither under-

* stand the witness oath nor

tell the difference between
_ tr'uth and liLs. .

!n sworm tesumony beAOI'B
two assistant state atiorneys
Hannard said he was
‘contacted by Barker ard

Sturgis before the first of -

o Watergate burglaries. He

id he was offered work
“intelligence and instigation™
during the conventions at
Miami Beach.

HANNARD claimed he
received separate phone calls

- from Sturgis, and maybe
Barker, and two others and

" that they asked him to help

dizrupt and discredit activi- .

ties of the Vietsam Veterans
Against the War — an orga-
pization thoroughiv infiltrat-
ed by police and federal in-
formers befcre and during
the conventions. ’

Hannard said Sturgis toid

Em that if he was nut
terested, he wouid male
;he offer instead to John Eck,

B Miami gun d=aler who alis

as cnce a registered repre-
sentative of the Casiro gov-

, ernment.

P

other assistant state aitar-

" ney, that in the week prior to

May 29, 1972, he received

four phone calls proposkg °

tndercover convention wark
of the first attempt to bresk
into Democratic Natiooml
Lommittee offices at the Wa-
:‘ergate hotel and offce
domplex in Washington.
According Yo Hannand,
each call came from a
different person, and each
calier tried to persuade him
that it was his *“patriofic
duty” to help undermine the
AW,
! Hannard said Sturgis ides-
tified himself as Framk
Fiorini, his name before he
changed it to Sturgs. i
nard said he was sure it was
Sturgis, because he ims
known him for more than I3
vears and recognized his

wolcs. .

Hannard said another caf-

“ er identified himself as Bare-
.er. However, Hannard sad

he never has met Barksr ad

icould not be certain wio

actualiy called him.
But the first of the four

C v “./, ,
ENCLOSURB

B} (Mount Clipping In Spoce Balow)
foo P— - .
- Witness SaysBarker I
Barker, Sturgts
: _ }
ety - ' : , !
b r
NI wodit VV AW
g /ibhea ﬁ]lnl [O _JHS(/ (,(L ¥V Ay
ST [ L, .- I
B "~ ByDENNIS HOLDER - . |
5 . Herald  tare  writer Eck later said he was ' (Indjcate page, name of
: 1 FORT LAUDERDALE == yontacted in April 1972, \ut newspaper, city and state.}
Watergate burglars Bernaid refused to say by whan,
Barker and Frank Sturgs other than that it was some-
dere involved in recruiting one involved in the Water
agents to discredit anti-war- gate case. ] 21A
’ groups during the 1572 na- ;i Assistant State Atlomsey
o tiopal political conventions, . Kenneth Jenne confinmed
. " the Broward County State " that he had questioned Han- ]
7 Attorney’s Office was told i nard about his contacts with MIAMI HERALD
Y. Thursday. the convicted Watergate bur-
L . a3 lars. He declined to reveal
3 “The evidence was given in ; grars
{‘ a sworn statement by ;deta]ls except to say he took MIAMI.FLORIDA
£} ‘i . Hannard's statement as part ’ .
i incent J. Hannard of Mira- ;
PR A o ‘of an investigation mo
¥ mar, a private investigator posmb]e COnSDira 10
¥ 5 ‘'who was disqualified as a imit crimes clpurlncy the two
witnees in e 1071 Miami g —
! e The reasan: Tonventions. -
yohiatrists testificd thot : i Hannard ¢2id he toid J-*.__-

G = Ty

Date: AI / -,
b R

Ed.nlon:

Author:

Editor:

Tite: SCOTT CAMILET

Character:
or
Classlfication: ‘lfu
Aju=

U
Submitting Office: \{I ﬂ FL;’

[C] Being invesugatad

NEOEMATTION CONTATND
:A..n&i;.;\_fA‘ LAY L A LINE L)
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refused to talk about conver- of three persons charged
: sations he may have had  with conspiring to sell stolen
we————=with himn. machine guns to the Castro

\ remmm e
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Bemdrd Barker

v« conlacls

calls, he claimed, came from
a man who culled himself
Guy Hawkes. Hannard said
Hawkes was an agent of the
Central Intellipence Agency
in Miami several years ago,
and that he used to know
nim.

’ #r'nt gure thie colt Aid ned

dome from m,” said Han-

ard. “I don’t know who it

was.” o
ot 1
TUE RAID hac heen
ariis arohSGLes @5 20CR

unable to confirm that any
one using that name ever
worked for the CIA in
Miami. A spokesman for the
agency promised to chexk
the name, then reported ttat
_no one using it has worked
for the agency during the
past 20 years — as far buck’
as he checked.

Hannard said he couid 10t
give a name, if any, used by
the fourth person who caled

h

ElLannard said he told an
FBI agent, Jack Achkerly,
about the calls shortly ifter
be received them.
. said he knows Hannard, but

According to Hannard,

.none of the four callers told

him what would be expected

. of him if he agreed to do the

proposed undercover work
But he said each mentioned
the VVAW and described the

tack ac povert 1nrpll:opm‘a
task asg

Lovel

and instigation.

- ™It was: clear from what
they said that I was sup-
posed to incite trouble or
riots from the anti-war
groups.” he said. "I was told

it would be activity pertain-

ing to the convention and an
opporiunity to travel.

“And there would be great
rewards when the President
was reelect

HANNARD SAID he was
offered £1,000 2 week for

" that work. but that in the

fUuiill Cuil e viier  was
ralsed to 81, 500

He said he turned it down
because he was suspicious of
the motives of the caliers —
but might have accepted
such an offer had it come in
writing and from someone he
could trust.

Hannard first met Sturgis
when ths two were active in
Cuba during the Castro take-
aver, he said.

Records show that Han.
nard was reg:s:ered as a Cas-

e tha Tlomitad
He GECIII. FIT I ]S Ulut:u

States and in Cuba in 1959
and part of 1960. He was
employed until mid-1960 as a
detective for Castro, report-
edly as a double agent.

During that period, he

government. ' r

In 1961, he renounced sup-
port of the Castro regine
and formed a group known
as Freedom Fighters for
America to launch an anti-
Castro attack on Cuba. The

sffort rollanced and tha
eiiort ang e

LLnapestl,

group was disbanded.

He was convicted in 1962
of impersonating an FBI
agent and has been convicted
of operating an ambulance
service and a detective azen-
cy without required city li-
censes. ’

But he was also an jn--
formant for federa! and local
police agencies and was/ a

[

leey witness in several cases.

IN 1961, Hannard was
credited with giving infarma.
tion jeading to the arrest of
ajieged 1apor rackeiesr
Charles Karps for possessing
£50,000 worth of stolen
bonds. .

And in 1970, his testimony
helped convict former Miami
potice inspector Francis Lee
Napier for conspiracy to sejl
875 pounds of marijuana
smuggled into Miami from
Jarnaica,

Defense lawyers dlsputed
Hannard's mental ability to
allow investigators to record
his conversations with Napi-
er. A psvchiatrist testified
that Hannard didn't know
the difference between truth
and lies, and he was disquali-
fied as a witness.

An appeals court set Napi-
er’s guilty verdict aside until
a determination about Han-

gave information to the EBL__nard could be made, but

which resulted in the arrest

Napier pleaded guilty.
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| WASHL\GTO\' — Antj.
PWar velerans wno attemored
to heckle President Nixen as
a Starve of Literty “ethnic”
ceremony last 1211 and were
howlad down b hundreds of
Nixen partisans sav they
were tricked into the incident
by accepiing an anyvonymous
n:rtuon of 53] invitatione to

the ccremcm;

The hzcklers, some 20 to
30 members and supporters
of the Viztrem Velerans
Agpainst the War (VVAW) in
New Yori, were drowned ozt
23d some were yanked away
by police. Y

With national- t-!ens[cn
cameras recording the scene,
President Nixon inierrudted
his n—cn-nrnd r'\cﬂr-h A TAates

e A as $a’
H wuunu vun GLLd WSt o

night the TV coreane will pat
show thotr R {demcasira-
Ors pen #sooriec anwvav) in-
siead of the thousands here.”

T

!

bis hznds-ebove kis bead 2s
chants of supPoOrt  grew
azonz e 3.000 to 5,008
£-hool children, government
afidsls anc “ethnics™
ssembled on the 10-acre
Lbterty Isiand in New Yo 4
karbor.

*“Four riofe \ears. four
more vears,” hundreds In the
aowd shouted. .

“Tt was a s2i-up. We were
taken .said cne VVAW

memYer . this wesi: varalline
am wee Tecaiing

the incident l2st Sect 26,
”ﬁey v.c e tryirg to dis-

THE PRESIDENT raised

O

(Haun! Clippmg In Spcc. Below)

fivitations to the ceremony,
8 fcrmal dedicauion of an'S8
niittios Arerican [useum of
Temicrasion, ‘
The cificial US. Park Ser- A

vice-emiossed invitations
came in a ‘plain brown eave.
lops with n2 return address
ore dav beiore the Sept. 26

ceremerny, said VVAW mem-
Lo Do Afnrnracrca af Yawe
OET S3an SMAlarfsse O1 NEW

York ‘There was no note or
accorstanying  exXplanation,
hesyid, .

THE ENVELOPE was ld-
drissed to the VVAW office
' at 23 W, 25th St, iz Man- '

hzman, Mataresse sadd, but .
s eddidonally directed to
ti2ntion of Pat Parker, &
cher and part-time worber-
inthe VVAW t‘)fflfc. .
I “We Cecided 1o get '
i group together and go,™
| called dsf’r‘-e« RLEEN q_-t-‘
| sheat notice, he said, onlv..
I 2D2ul XU were abls to go
Oiher participants say there
werezbout 30. - 4.

“We dressed stra!ght and
kept our signs and butions
under our ccats” said
Mataresse. “Some of whe
women carried anti-war
signs folded up in their pars-
5" -y -
The group filtered onto the
~ferry boat at Ba*:ery Park in -

Lewer Manhalitan for the frip
- to Liberty Island, passing a .
pol ice check point and
«Jispiaving their invitations,
Klazaresse said, A,

Coce oo the istand, the.

group was engulied bv the -

'ru'r;ﬂ

f
5
'

J@T@
- ST N RIS AP, T Y PR A
TECCIV‘ -4 the 3U un;cuuted

{:

1‘1@1&61

ot ek e el r———

lrlj -

{Indicate page, name of
neawspaper, City anc sicie

e A
& .

MIAMI HERALD

MIAMI,FLORIDA

Date: 6/ 8/ 73

Edition:
Authors

Editor;
rine: SCOTT CAMIL;

Choracter:

Classification: 1 76 3 6

credit tr: ani-war move- | largs gathering of school and
ment "-d vt MeGovern | ginnie groups. The dewon- ML
. campaign,” sud & VVAW | graiors urfurled their signs Submitting Ollice:
" worier <20 gave her pame | and teran chouting “Stop .. [ Being Investigated
&s Coca Ciysta . the bombirg, stop the lLom-
This vicw was unanimous- § hing'* and other antFwar )
Iy suororied in interviews | gasang . 3 .
R with other New York VVAW e e
mmiars and suoporiers.
In the Siztue of Lilerty 1. . )
Ipeidest, three VVAW rem- . """ R
bets in  ceparate witerviews -
: gave simiar accounts of the .
VVAW New York office- 7 (/ 7
] | 7 "TTALL INFORMATION|CONTAINED
r L mcx,osm HERLIN IS UY\L,LAer.FIED

DATE - Glré-d RY sPelamiOmt

——
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FBI :
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’ E Trlcmsmit the following in ._ e — . )
5- i‘ {Type inplaintext or code) :
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. ;‘f {Priority) !
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TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (139-4089)
o FROM:  SAC, NEW YORK (139-301)
SUBJECT: JAMES WALTER MC CORD JR, aka;
A% ET AL;
fri . \ BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC PARTY
53 R NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, 6/17/72 !
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-SDURfV, 11-2770)

. IR “. ' Daote of 1ronsulpl10n__uﬂls /11.”*

'f.: vl E
n , "i_-“{il
< ’“ WILLIAM J4 O'HARA, an attorpey in the law f{ e
\ f Jackson, Nash, Brophy, éarrlnger, and Brooks, 33 discn
Avenue, New York, New York, furnished the following
information after beling aﬂvised by Special Agent (SA) ,
VINCENT A, ALVINO that the interview was being conducted
in relation to the "Watergate™ investigations t

O'HARA explained that he could be considered
a consérvative in the political spectrum, He has been

pavipaarn T Y s [, YO
a general supporter of the foreign policies of President f

RICHARD M. NIXON, fncluding the manner in which he i
extricated the United States from the Vietnam War. He
served as Chairman of the "Tell it to Hanoi Committee®
which opposed the views of several of the nation's political
leaders concerning their public opposition to manner in which
the war was being conducted,

O'HARA recalled that in the latter part of
\, April, 1972, he received a telephone call from JOSEPH

Zia:ﬁY—;ho asked if he would be ;Iiling to sponsor an
\VE 2
-~

dvertisement concerning the Vietnam War. O'HARA replied |
hat he would be willing to do soI contingent upon seeing
s ‘

P and approving the intended advertisgement, -
3 Shortly thereafter, he received the intended

a3 advertigsement in the mail from BAROODY. The advertisement
ZEnd was in support of NIXON's Southeast Asia policies. Since
ek 3 O'HARA approved of the substance of the advertisement, g
Z = he mailed it back to BAROODY with his consent that it be
Sy published bearing his name asz the sponsor. He also sent
o L2 BAROODY two personal checks dated May 5, 1872 drawn om
Soe the Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company which he signed
= as payor. Check number 913 in the amount of $3,169,3% wa
SCHE made payable to the Washington Post. Check number 91m
S A in the amount of $2,688,30 was made payable to the
- Washington Evening Star. It was his understanding that
e BAROODY would handle the details of having the advertisement |
i F= printed in the above newspapere and deliver the checks in L{
‘T _ payment Kb,

. R X L

terviewed on 6/18/73 o New York, New York ciee NY 139.301
— L S
"' - SAS VINCENT A. ALVINO/ Yooeno
by HOWARD R. LINSCOTT/vaa/ems Dote dictared 6/18/73

his duti aea containg neither cecomnendations nor condlusions of the FEL AN s prope: t,r the FE und lpaned ug, gyf\ur
it aad U5 contents ere nol lo be distribuled oulside your ogency. '/ ~—
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O'HARA advised that the advertisement
subsequently appeared fn the May 8, 1972 edition of the
Washington Post and Washington Evening Star.

O'HARA advised tha the latter part of
May, 1972 he visited HENRYYASHEN at his office in the
Executive Office Building, Washington D During this
visit, CASHEN delivered a plain envelope to him and
stated that "we would like to help you out with the
expenses of the advertisement™. O'HARA did not open the
envelope until he returned to New York., The envelope
contained $4800.00 to $5000.00 in cash consisting of one-

hundred dollar bills.

O'HARA was questioned as to whom he thought "we"
referred to. He advised that he did not know whether
*"we" referred to the White House, the Committee for the
Reelection of the President, or some other group in
sympathy with NIXON or the Republican Party.

O'HARA advised that he first met BARQCODY at a
political dinner in Washington D.C. ., approximately one
year before he approached him about the advertisement,
O'HAPRA became acquainted with CASHEN when he was in
Ireland in 1970 and CASHEN was serving as part of an
advance group to NIXON's visit to Ireland, Since that
time he and CASHEN have become close perscnal friends,

The above described checks 813 and 8l4 are
attached hereato: ;
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Date: 6/ 14/73 : “,
i .
o 1 :
Transmit the following in __._____ O SXTTIrT T ﬁl ;
Vie ___ AIRTEL . A |
{Priority) ]
__________________________________________________ I
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI  (139-4089)
FROM:  SAC, WFO (139-166)(P)
JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR., ET AL
BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, 6/17/72
INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS
(00: WFO) [V |

Re Bureau airtel to WFO, 6/13/73.L{

A review of indices at WFO indicates that DAVID
DULLES was the subject of a Departmental Applicant matter in
the Summer and Fall of 1966, WFC file 77-89265. At the time
of that particular investigation it was determined that DULLES
was also the subject of an investigation being conducted by
the Civil Service Commission for a possible appointment with

a yys Lt
7 \-—7(’}0 o

. A [ ]
DULLES is also the subject ,tﬁ'bauyl;-b ‘aatter at .
He has appeared at WFO intermittently from 12/7/71 through
5/25/73. At no time during those visits has Mr., DULLES
furnished information, either imagina
the Watergate affair. .

N
TN T/ -

| 1 [/ 3
Arproved: 4...;—_! ‘J / Sent | e M Per

Special Agent in Lharqe U.§ Gover~.ment Printing Gffice: 1572 — 455 574
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The following investigation was conducted by SA :
DANTEL C, MAHAN at Washington, D. C.:

0n45¢13/73, the housekeeper at the address 2208
Cathedral Avenue, N.W., advised that DAVID DULLES and his wife
are divorced and that DULLES no longer resided at that address,
and that his current whereabouts are unknown.

Mr. PAUL MC CONNELL, Manager, Hartnett Hall, 1426
21st Street, N.W., advised that DAVID DULLES had been residing
at Hartpett Hall's 1411 21st Street address since 5/13/70 and
that his rent is paid from a trust fund apparently set up in
the behalf of DAVID DULLES. At the time of his occupation of
this room DULLES listed an employment of Telesec Company, 1725
K Street, N.W. Mr, MC CONNELL stated that Hartnett Hall is a
series of rooming houses in the District of Columbi
meals_ a day are

Investigation at 1411 21st Street, N.W., indicated
that Mr. DULLES was not in,

Miss JANE COLLINS, Telesec Company, 1725 K Street,
N.W., stated that Telesec Company is a temporary employment
agency. A review of her files indicated that a DAVID DULLES
was employed by their agency for the month of May, 1970. Miss |
COLLINS advised that she could provide no forwarding address or
employment for Mr, DULLES. |

Additional attempts were made to locate DULLES at {
his 21st Street, N.W., address on 6/14/73 with negative results,.



ew DULLES unless

U

n this regard WFO is conducting

no furthér investigation to locate and intervi
specifically directed to do so by the Bureau.

-WFO 139-166
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5 4 ‘Mg, Archibald Cox T o June 21, 1973
o Special Prosacutoﬁ €C 80
By o & URIER SERVICER =~
; S Acting Director, FBI /3 7 "‘l/da&/' - Q gy? P
¢ - 1

RIS

. ,ﬁ/ JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR., AND OTHERS
o BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL

e

-., i COMMIPTTEE HEADOUARTERS, JUNE 17, 1972 ALL INFORMATION CONTAIN-E]-J
2 INTERCEPTIOR OF COMMUNICATIONS HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
o DATE _ Glaviye BYSPa Jrml OmS

(Y the folloving 1s subnitted in response to the
request received from you for an FBI interview of David

awte Ty

i Jm?mfwwhpét P,
ey

=3 { Duiles, 2208 Cathedral Avenue, M. W., Washington,”D. C. 1Im
L requasting an Interview ST ®Mr:—pullers; YOU NGt tHAT Dulles
=y has advised the Department of Justice that he is able to i
- furnish a great deal of information on the Watergate matter i
y i T and has requested to be interviewed.
5§
§ § As a matter of background concerning Mr. Dulles,
T the files of the Washington Pield Office (WPO) roveal that
FE Mr, Dulles was the subject of a Departmental applicant
&y favestigation in the Summer and Pall of 1966, At the time
Piof of that investigation, it was also determined that Mr. Dulles
i & was also the subject of investigation being conducted by the
S Civil Service Commission for a possible appofntmont o tha Y / -
AN e Bureau of the f\
o e | ! ies .
35 LA I - S . es is the nephew of Joha ;
. .2 o | Poster Dulles, late Secretary of State; Allen ¥, Dulles, former
4 |2 ev pirector of the Central Intelligence Agency; and Avery Dulles.
AR =t . , ;
2 b3 ‘ Mr. Dulles has appeared at WFO Intermittently from _
2 December 7, 1971, through May 23, 1973, At po time during 1 '
£y these visits has Mr. Dulles furnishad {pformation concerning g8 ee
%k b M/ the Watergate a
% e Fel
£ < Mr. Baker __.__
Mr. Callahan .
M, Clevelnnd
W, G
by -knkfnn‘ cm =
W e £S5
Mi Sosers o
. Mr. Thompeon ___
Mr. ¥alters .. _
Tele. Room
Mr. Barse _
Me. Bames -

. Torares } SEE NOTE,PAGE THREE
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On June 13, 1973, the housekeeper at 2208 Cathedral
Avenue, N. W,., Washington, D. C., advised a Special Agent that
Hr. David Dulles and his wife are divorced, Dulles no longer
reaides at that address and his current whereabouts are unknown
to the housckeeper. Mr., Paul McConnell, Manager, Hartnett Hall,
1426 213t Street, N. W., Washington, D. C., advised that David ;
Dulles has bLeen residing at that facility with an address of '
1411 21st Street, N. W., since May 13, 1970. His rent is paid
from a trust fund apparently set up in behalf of Mr. David Dulles.
Mr. McConnell said that Bartnett Hall is a series of yooming

houses in the Diatrict of Co a where two meals a day ..
are provided .
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. Mr

—na in view of the fact that during his prior appear=
nces at WFO, he has not furnished any information concerning

-

. ‘Krehibald Cox .

L : wigl:

listed as his enployment the Telesec Company, 1725
6t, B, W. ‘

Inquiry at 1411 21st Street, N, W,, on June 13, 1973,
revealed that Mr. Dulles was not there. On the same dats,
Miss Jane Collins, Telesec Company, stated this firm {s a
temporary employment agency. A review of her files indicated
that one David Dulles was employed by that agency for the month
of May, 1970, Miss Collins said she could provide no for-
warding address or enmployment for Mr. Dulles. Additional

e e = ol Am VTanmda Ll Rawrdd ™Mi11Tan at hio vasiAdan~a
QGEiive
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address on June 14, 1973, with negative results.

the Watergate affair, it is believed that no useful purpose
would be served in pursuing an attempt to interxview him and,
accordingly, no further efforts to interview Mr. Dulles ars

contemplated by the FBI,

i
NOTE: 8See meno 6/12/73 from the Acting Director to Mr. Gebhardt
captioned “watergate Investigation,” CE:nm. Information related
in the body of the foregoing letter was contained in WrOairtel |
dated 6/14/73, which is attached. ,[Z

i
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- . TFEOERAL BULIAD OF INVISTIGAT, ‘ e C‘“'-'i;“" -
gt CONCAIDS S Rty 728
& 1 ... odiy o ; M, Morsha® —
g:’; ’ / Mr. Miier, ES. — '
S ) M, SOyt e f
S . 1Y Phempeon —— | |
4 !\ M0e83 LS PLAIN TELELY) | e
Lt o ‘ : ' Tals Borm ——
# 11 | 558 PM URGENT 6/22/13 JVS M aaﬂs-—m—f—"
(it ‘ ._ : | B —|
i T0 acny-nmﬁcroa €139-40889) ' | . Rerton —— |
o . . Mi. ConmY ——— |
Y, WFP(139-166) | Mo Nt o |
N : M. Eordiey —— |
iy - _ Mo Bogad ——
Fii A AT. Louls (139-93) o B — |
Y FROM LOUISVILLE €139-121) (P) 3p -
g 4 o
25y r
Y JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR., ET AL, BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
¥ o
E COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, WASHINGTON, D. C,, 6/17/72, 10C, 003 WFO, V
%; e RE WFO TELETYPE DATED 6/28/73, AND ST. LOUIS TELETYPE DATED =~~~
e =% :
é 6/21/13, L{
f_‘ TUND \_nts'Fﬁn ENDMED CTYMAMAL ALUATDMA I TSN ATADT 1 ) .
p §i 4 nun AIIUHLUI' L&Wﬂ.ﬂh& Mml . WWM P * 5.
i  CAMPAIGN OF EMBERTON IN KENTUCKY. ADVISED 6/22/73, HE HAD NO
ais KNOWLEDGE OF ANY FUNDS DELIVERED FROM Da Co. 1‘0 FRANKFORT Koo
A
,ﬁ; FOR CAMPAIGN, ROBERIM /}rIREASlm&R-QF AMPAIQLL. COULD HAVE RECEIVED
i MONEY WwITHOUT Mom ;&65 MDLES ALL r-‘unns. MORTON ..
= ((‘,.\\s- REC 17 REC 80 ~ Y
2 52 DESCRIBES GABLE AS CONSCIENTIOUS2 mp TEELS HE WOULD uﬁ@i’)/ JOOJ
AN
&

USED FUNDS LEGITIMATELY AND WOULD HAVE nomu-:o SECRETARYH'
OF STATE AS TO RECEIPT., MORTON SHOULD KAVE sxqm:n ALL SUGH

JUN 27 1973 }
WPORTS AHD CANNOT RECALL ANY LISTING $1¢8,909 AS CONTRIBUTION, D[

-.____

END PAGE ONE ' ()/

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEEETIN l(?l U?im A%SIPSIéED lewl
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PAGE TWO

ROBERT E. GABLE ON SAME DATE INTERVIEUED I
PRESENCE OF HIS ATTORNEY FRANK E. HADDAD, JR., AT
HIS OFFICE IN #MC CLURE BUILDING, FRANKFORT, XY. GABLE-
KD FIRST KNOWLEDGE OF $102,208 CONTRIBUTION WHEN HE
SaW IT IN SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX AT LOUISVILLE. HE UNDER-
ST00D THROUGH CONVERSATION WITH PFAUPCH THAT MONEY
CAME FROM D, C, HE COUNTED AND VERIFIED THE AMOUNT,
THIS MONEY NOT EARMARKED FOR ANY EXPENDITURES OTHER
THAN NORMAL CAMPAIGN EXPENSES. THE BULK WAS UTILIZED
IN ELECTION-DAY ACTIVITY, CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE
CAMPAIGN VARIED IN ADDITION TO ABOVE AMOUNT AND THE
MOST CASH ON HAND IN BOX AT ANY TIME WAS ESTIMATED
AT ABGCHT §168,000. HE AND PFAUPCH HAD CONTROL OF
DEPGSIT BOX. AFTER THE ELECTION, DATE NOT RECALLED,
HE CLOSED BOX AND TURNEDlOVER REMAINDER OF FU“DS ESTI;
MATED BETWEEN $18,000 AND $28,008 TO PFAUPCH, DISPOSI-

~ TION OF REMAINDER UNKNOWN TO GABLE. [f

GABLE MAINTAINED NO ACCOUNT OF EXPEHSES,{I
END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE

HOWEVER, IF NECESSARY HE PROBABLY COULD RECONSTRUCT; FROM
MEMORY, HOW THE $120,0@9 WAS DISBURSED, NO REPORT OF THIS
CONTRIBUTION EVER MADE TO SECRETARY OF STATE OF KENTUCKY,

GABLE STATED HE WAS FINANCIAL CHAIRMAN OR CAMPAIGN TREASURER
WHILE PFAUPCH WAS COCRDINATOR OF CAMPAIGN AND DETERMINED HOW T

FUNDS WERE TO BE UTILIZED, (f
FD-382S FOLLOW.

o
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f/ M: Brker

Caliahon
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w Vi - b
: % 4 —
V./ * gJ'. ( hh) Cleveiund
Tonking ___gA7:
‘ ‘L J iy
ﬂﬁ' ’ \ N REC { Mr Scyore
M: Boise
ﬁ%ﬁ ACTI DIRECTOR (139-4889)
‘N1 He-inaion
| - / # Emw#__m_
139-166 THREE PAGES e Begon

J/LA FEDIRAL BUREAL OF INVIST.. N ;ﬁ o 6— +
X IE S SEC.,. . nre
-1.)[1_} /z“W M\Af‘w CONAY '\lL‘\TtO S5SEC..oN . ml: Geatcad £
V_ ity f ‘ y ‘J M: Mwenall .
‘J bliner. .8 . __
%ﬂ’m 1 LL,- ; 1:':: ﬁzfi'-psun_._.
1025 PM URGENT 6-22-73 VWC - ( ?P Ta Bom o
Mr Eornes .
A Duosers
FROM WASHINGTION FIELD
JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR., ET AL, BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, WDC, 6/17/73, 10C; 00:WFO.

RE WFO PHONE CALLS TO BUREAU AND SILVER SPRING DUTY
AGENT MERCER, 6/22/73. Y

NN
MRS. CARLAXDEAN C(EX-WIFE OF (JOHN DE 1, 6013
e P
OVERLEA, BETHESDA, MARYLAWD, PHONE, 2293949, TELEPHONICALLY

CONTACTED WFO AT 8:45 PM, INSTANT. SHE ADVISED THAT A STRAMGE
CAR OCCUPIED BY A MALE HAD BEEN PARKED IN FRONT OF HER HOUSE
FOR ABOUT AB HOUR. SHE 60T ‘ NEIGHBOR TO €0 OUT AND TALK TO
YHE MAN., HE ASKED THE MEIGHBOR IF THAT WAS THE DEAN HOUSE

BUT WOULD @IVE MO INFO RE HIMSELF OR KIS PURPOSE THERE.

’,13?51
MRS. DEAN THEN CALLED THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD. EOE?CE, Hl-? Z/OB—L

RESPONDED AND TALXED TO THE INDIVIDUAL. MRS. DEAN OBSERVED BT JUN 27 1973

MUCH ARM WAVING AND SHOUTING DURING THE CONVERSATION, BUT THE-wwes wmmrms cmme. |

INDIVIDUAL FINALLY DROVE, THE POLICE ALSO DEPARTED, SHE THEN

RECALLED THE POLICE AND ASKED THEM TO COME TO HER HOUSE. WHEN (Ql‘ﬂ'\/
72

END PAGE ONE
A " ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS bNrgAQSlPIED

o 3JUN28 1973 DATE . BY SP4-Jem[Om$
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£+  THE POLICE RETURNED THEY TOLD MRS. DEAN THAT TME PERSONM HAD
I

IDENTIFIED MIMSELF AS BEING A U.S. GOVERNNENT EMPLOYEE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING, THE POLICE TOLD HER LITTLE ELSE, OIHER
THAN THAT THEY FELT THAT THE MAN MIGHT RETURN. SHE ASKED THEM ;
TO CHECKX BACX BY HER HOUSE OCCASIONALLY, BUT THE POLICE VWERE
NON-COMMITAL. MRS, DEAN SAID THAT SHE WAS AFRAID AS SHE HAS
THEIR SMALL CHILD IN THE HOUSE AND FELT THAT SOMEONE MIGHT IRY

TH
AV

g e ey

R Ty e SRR WL TS S S

T

NINMAD THE HUTID T AN TTEMDT TN OCT NCAN n SUAMNE UTE
BAAVDINRT AN WwillLi aW AN Ll i 3V VLRI VLANR IV VOIATWE D@

TESTIMONY, (/ |

MRS, DEAN WAS ADVISED TO CONTACT MONTGOMERY COUNTY
POLICE HEADQUARTERS AND A¥S TO SPEAK TO THE DUTY OFFICIAL TO
TRY T0 GET A BETTER RESPONSE TO THE PROBLEM. MRS, DEAN SUB-

g 2P T S T S

s . R o LT e a2 MR A
nr«m?\._fiqa;tffmﬂm-. i{afﬁ&fg‘g;fhgi f!_n f,.\f\ﬂr'!fs;y.n AR

.1 SEQUENTLY ADVISED THAT SHE HAD TALKED 70 LT. GLAZER AT MONT-
‘! GOMERY POLICE AND THEY WERE TO KEEP A CLOSE WATCH ON HER HOUSE. (/
i END PAGE TwO
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PAGE THREE

ADDITIONAL INFO OF POSSIBLE VALUE IS THAT ALSO ON
6/22/13, WFO RECEIVED FROM SENATE SELECT CONMITTEE TO INVESTI~
GATE VATERGATE, A LARGE POST CARD ADDRESSED TO "JOHN w. DEAWN,
I1I, C/0 SENATE HEARING, WASHINGTON, D.C. POSTMARKED Us S.
POSTAL SERVICE, PA., SIGNED BY 'n,<;uucA31£g, 3985 PINEHURST
_15216”_(THIS 1S ZIP CODE FOR t??}shuneﬂ>. 7§iggmf?nraxuen A

e e e , : . . |
VEILED THREAT AGAINST DEAN'S LIFE FOR TELUTNG LIES ON THE

LRSI TS LU Ly

TS e ST R

PRESIDENTs ({ (INVESTIGATION BEING HANDLED SEPARATELY)
BALTIMORE HANDLE, BEARING IN MIND POSSIBLE IMPERSONATION

vioLaTIon. {f

END
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t . fLD l\_\i 81 QLAL Or ‘h'lf Mi. Pebh . .
3 SHGATION ; M. Baker . __.__
(‘ . Cov "1L*\ECAT'O\S SEC“ON ' -3 M: Calinhan .._.
S p o ) Mr. Clevaland
. . - aY - Pt o I'J Mr. Corind ..
¥ ” § \ . L C N SR I Pt Mr. Gebbondt W .
" 3 \ \ , . Mi. Jenkine ..
by 1L ! ! ! Y Mr. Marshall . ____
AN k o TELETYP : Mr. Miller, £8. ___
3 5\ ‘lfj : My Boyars . .

x Mr. Thom}\sm N
iz oo L REY"R0 b W -— |
if Nt 651 BA PLAIN M. Botse .}

z; Mr. Bamnes . .

2 . S T ’ . M1 Bowers ...

3 11:18 Al Nl 6-23-73 WD Mi. Retingion . -

10 ACTLHS DIRECTOR (139-42E9) o oy

WEE  (135-158) Mo Beritey - ——
Fidi  SALTINORE  (13%-148) BV
JAILS VALTER MC CORD, JR, ET AL, BURGULARY OF DEMOCRATIC ’W
MaT IONAL HEAD QUARTERS, \aAShII\rGTON, b.C., S-17-72, 10C,
O0:wFO.

RE WFO TEL TO BUREAU AND BALTIMORE, 6-22-73, AND Q—”’ gr

SILVER SPRING RA TELEPHONZ CALL TO WFO, 6-22-73. {4 ‘—Y

THE FOLLO"J.'ING INFORNATION WAS OoTAINED THROUGH
CONTACT WITH OFFICER JOHN WILLIAY MC KONE, MONTGOMERY

Y, P > » g8 R 2 £ g+ R N
YAV IR S T S A 3 A0

E R

v 1AL

FOUTY POLTCT DIPARTYINT (G VPJH 5CTAZSDA, manyLano: lf

AT APPROXIMATELY 7:52 Pi, 6- 22-73, MC KONE AND

KIS PARTNER RESPONDED TO VINICITY OF RESIDENCE OF 80 }39 1{0 3'7 73?3
REC
RS. CARLA DEAN, 6213 OVERLEA STREET, SETHE SDA, HAFYLAND,""""——---——

kTR

AND COWFRONTED INJIVIDUAL SITTING IN SUSPICIOUS CAR B1 JUN 271973

-

O R

ACROS3 STRZET FROG MRS. DEANS RESIDENCE. THROUGH ¢ === =r=— —— )

2 AJTUICsILE REGISTRATION AND DRIVERS LICECNSE, IRDIVIDUAL, ,
<1 IDENTIFIED AS go"“'r LENTO:1n30n, 4438 VOLTA PLACE,p/ul Yot

' 1 £W PAGE ONE < A M“ECEMED LB 9(\
R /b“' / _
“. 1 N (‘:} LYY - 1 ] ——("L‘ -
5 Ul du 3] . INFORMATION CONTALQD

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE ___Gl3uieze _BYSFaRmloms
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PAGE TWO
BA 1335-148

Ndy WASHINGTON, DsC, ROZINSON WAS DRIVIKG 1572 GREEN
PONTIAC HARDTOP, D.C. REGISTRATION 811-025. THIS VEHICLE

HAD DAWAGE TO THzZ LZFT FRONT FENDER. ROBINSON DESCPIBED
AS WHITE MALE, BORN 1-23-15, 5°18'", 185 POUNDS, MNCPD

CHZ GKED BOTH VEKICLE AW ROSINSON TUROUGH NCIC WITH
NZCATIVE RESULTS. U
WHIN OFFICER MCKOME FORST APPROACHED ROBINSOX,

AND ASKED WHAT HE WAS DOING PARKED 1IN NEIGHBORHOOD,
ROSINSOL RESPONDED THAT HE WAS JUST SITTING THERE
EtJOYING THE AIR AND READING A BOOK. HE ADNMITTED ROT

RESIDING IH THE AREA AND ASKED OFFJCER MC KONE IF HE
KNEY WHO RESIDED IN THE HOUSE ACROSS THE STREET FROM

HIS CAR. !4C KONE REPLIED NEGATIVZLY AND ROBINSON TOLD

Hi®} THAT THE NOTORIOUS MR. DEAN RESIDED THEZRE AND THAT
HE WAS WATCHING THE RESIDENCE TO DETERMINE IF DEAM WAS

SCING GIVEN ANY POLICE PROTECTION AND ALSO TO OSSERVE
ARY OTEE- ACTIVITY AROUND THZ HOUSE. THE AUTOMIBILE

TATIO AT PLAYING LOUDLY WHEN MC XONE ARRIVED AT

L

JZIN3GH" S VEHICLE AND HE ALSO ROTICED A HUMZER OF NEW (/f

EHC PAGE TWO

s
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PAGZ THREE
383 139-148

FAGAZINES AND A HALF GALLON OF WINZ IN THE FRONT Szal
OF THC VCKICLE. ®MC KONE DID NOT FEEL ROBIN5ON IKTOXICATED

ANC FiO% APPELARANCE OF WINE 30TTLE, IT HAD JUST BEEN
OP&tiZDe .ROSIKNSON HAD TO REMOVE HIS REGISTRATION FROX

TAZ TRUKK OF THE VZHICLEZ AND WHEN TRUNK OPZINID, MC KONKE'

PARTRER NOTICED SOMZTHING WRAPPED I?L TOWEL BUT DID NOT
REPCAT THOIE TO MC KOUE UNTIL AFTER'ROBINSON LEFT AREA.

 FROYM PARTNER" S DESCRIPTION, ITEY WRAPPED IN TOWEL COULD

RAVE BEEN SOME TYPZ OF SHOTGUN., ROBINSON WAS EXTREMELY

UPSET AWND NeiVOUS, ESPZCIALLY WHZIN HE HAD TO OPEN THEZ

Cdien 0;‘ —:n‘.;“: Al Al'-.).; . . 5 .Z[ : B \:... o
T I AUT O ILE, ab) OvBTAIN TH AUCE NUNCERS
OF BOTH MC KONE AND HIS PARTNER AS HE WMENTIONED

COMPLAINING TO THE CHIEF OF POLICE IN MONTGGMERY COUNTY. L{

WHILE ROBINSON WAS LOOXING THROUGH WALLET FOR
DRIUER)S LICENSE, HE MZNTIOKED TO MC XONE THAT HE WAS

A GOVERWieNT EMNPLOYEE WITH THE DEPT. OF HOUSING.

NOYGUD CT3ZRVED SoE TYPZ OF GOVIRNSENT IDERTIFICATION
)
Proas DT e nalleT A webk IEVED IT GohTISNCD THE DuPT,

OF HOUSING. L/

il AL IVl e L

END PAGE THREE
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PAGI FOUR

KX

BA1339~148
SINCE ROSINSON AND HIS VEHICLE CHECKED OUT

NCGATIVELY THROUGH NCIC, MCKONZ ORDERED HIM TO LEAVE THE
ANEA AS ME WAS CAUSING A DISTUREANCE. ROZIN3ON OBJECTZD TO THIS

OADER BUT FINALLY DREOVE AWAY. MCKONE REMAINED IN THE AREA UNTIL
ABOUT 9 P, U
MCAND NEITHCR ROBINSON NOR HIS VEHICLE RETURNED TO HTAT

) - P ! R R
R 1007 AT T T T TH et W st 8 i g P T 8 s

AREA. ROBINSON LEFT THE AREA AT APPROXIMATELY 5:35 Pi. U/
MCPD ADVISED THEY WILL AFFORD MRS. DEAN'S RESIDENCE

CONTINUAL SURVEILLANCE THROUCHOUT THE WEEKEND IN CASE

RG3INS0L RETUANS TO AREA. IF RORINZON RSTURNS, THE F3l I'./"’l Iu/’l"

_ : !
SILVER SPRING, MARYLA'D WILL BE NOTIFIED. Y 1

WFO HANDLE INTERVIEW OF ROBINSON, NOTING THAT ITE ’ﬂ) f W

IN TRUN COULD HAVE BIEN 6UN. U T Gl %A
i T1.00E AT BETAZSDA WILL MaItTALN CONTACT WITH ~ “

“CPD RE ANY FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS CONCEINING THIS MATTER.

END ‘WJ
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UNITED STATES GO+ ERNMENT C) o Fan
Mr. Baker .
Memorandum b o —
) Mr. Cleveland ___
R Mr. Conrad __ .
9 Mr. Gebhardt
. . Mr. Jenkine
TO : ? /&} DATE: June 25, 1973 ™ —
] Mr. Miller, ES. __
‘ 1 - Mr, Gebhardt Mr. Soyars ..
FROM : R, E, Longﬁ_ﬂ? } - Mr. Long xm}:fmﬁ__
' ’rS 1 - Mr. Nuzum Tole. Room . ___
- Mr. Baine

SUBJECT: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR, o o
HEADOUARTERS Mr. Conmy .
WASHINGTON, D. C. M Mintz

6/17/72 . e
INT ERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS ’\/‘W

In the memorandum David D. Kinley to Mr. Bates
dated 10/19/72, in this case, Mr, Gray requested that an
alphabetical listing be compiled of all those persons

i S g
WDy e TR

ﬁ%: interviewed during the course of this investigation. This

ke was accomplished in the form of 3X5 index cards which have

,;?% been maintained in the Accounting and Fraud Section, ///
2

Subseouent to the compilation of this index, those cards

have been converted to a computer listing which is updated
periodically, It is requested that authority be granted

xﬁg for the original Aindex cards to be destroyed as the identical
3 informatiop is available in a more useable format in the
,,}? computer 1dsting.. L{
g:"g " " -
A8 ACTION: £
" 1f aﬁthbrized, the original index cards will be
23 destroyed. b/ .
v LY
i - ,
4ol . WF;
£ JJC:stc A= v L)
et 4)
7y ( b / EC 80
3 Lii- \ —
24 ~I g
J ]7 BT JUN 271873

TN RUFIFEE ) | ORMATION CONTAIN;_.D
o4 8T HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
59 N2 DATE__ &[3u/fo BYSPe/inlomMs



OFTIONAL FORM NG W (
su 1947 EDITHRIN ’
- sA FPMR (4 CFR) 101118 LA

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -

-' Memorandum |
: )7 TO ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI pate: 6/20/73

: \ ED i
2t FR6%54Q§AC,_ALBANY (62-2213) (/ ‘ 7 #2°
;- i : - u i-. w’ /jc‘/_) N j cd .
:. i SUBJECT: WATERGATE e = ey ’ U
C g . \ (:)
On 6/15/73, STEVENYAURPHY, Schenectady, New York,
L who identified himself~as ‘an Intelligence Officer with
DE Naval_Reserve Unit, Schenectady, New York, telephonically advise

' ~_..this office that he had juip returned from a week's vacation
L on the island of Jamalca, 4

S
e MURPHY advised that the owner of the hotel where [}
- he stayed, the Verney House, Leader Avenue, Montego Bay,

g
R .

_Jamaica, a Mrs. DE PASS, had tolq him durimg during his stay
that former Attorney General and: Mrs, JOHNJMITCHELL were
:guests at the Verney House for a three week period of time f

x /!

vk

R e
e
-

coinciding with the opening of the trial of Watergate 7 in

/Washington, D.C, Mrs. DE PASS told MURPHY that the MITCHELLS lA
stay in Jamaica was to be kept a secret. During his stay

l\{OHN MITCHELL requested Mrs. DE PASS to have a special pﬁone ,/’
nstalled in his room. She further advised MURPHY, former

Attorney General spent most of his time in his room during

their stay. || -
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When asked why he was giving this information to the
FBT, MURPHY replied by saying that he felt the Bureau would
be interested in the information in view of the investigation
e in the Watergate affair.y

»
-

B R

‘q MURPHY further advised that Mrs. DE PASS stated

that during a conversation she had with Mrs. MITCHELL,

Mrs. MITCHELL stated that if her husband was indicted by the
Federal Grand Jury, he will have a lot of information about others
to bring out.(4
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This information bei furnished the Bureau to determine
further. {J ' 17 : = ey ?3‘;’5
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if the Bureau has any interest in questioning STEVEN MURPHY
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COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS

L. JUNE 17, 1972
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On June 15, 1973, Steven Murphy, Schenectady,
Hew York, who identified himself as an Intelligence Offjicer
with Naval Reserve Unit, Schenectady, New York, telephonically
advised the Albany FBI Office that he had just returned from !
a week's vacation on the island of Jamalca,

Murvchy advisad that tha ownar of tha hotel wvhara

[ ] “ﬁrl.‘ WA T o OF WA AR W R4S W AR - o RS i - RN S W

he stayed, the Verney Rouse, leader Avenue, Montego Bay,
Jamaica, a Mrs. De Pass, had told him during hisg stay that
former Attorney General and Mrs. John Mitchell were guests at
the Verney HRouse for a three waek period of time coinclding
with the opening of the trial of Watergats 7 {n :
Washington, D, C. Mrs. De Pass told Murphy that the
Mitchells' stay in Jamaica was to be kept a secret. During

his stay John Mitchell requested Mrs. De Pass to have a
anacial phone installed in his room. £he further advised

W s e . A s SR WV WY A e o e & A g e e Y -

Hurphy, former Attorney General spent most of his time in
his room during their stay.
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When asked why he was giving this {nformation to
the PBI, Murphy replied by saying that he felt the Bureau
would be interested in the information in view of tho '
investigation {in the Watergate affair.
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Murphy further advised that Nrs. De Pass st_A_ ad

that during a conversation she had with M:s. Mitchell,
Mrs. Mitchell stated that if her husband was indicted by the
% . Fott Pederal grand jury, he will have a lot of information about

£ A wiaw ~—  othera to bring out.
T M. Caliehar __
Nr. Clevelsd _

© Ve Conrad ... The foreqoing i3 submitted as a matter of
wodws D gnformation and nc further action is contemplated in tho*'

Mr. Genking . __.

Nir. tarahall pbsence of a specific request,

M. Miller, ES. .

T oM Soyers .. R

. Thompson __ i - WFO (139-166) This document contains neither

R T reconmendations por conclusions of
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My Moshell . __

Mr. Wolters

Tels. Romm .

3 PM URGENT 6/25/73% SRM Mz, Bofam -

’ Mr. Banee ...

0 ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (139-4289) Do
¥FO (139-166) Mr. Conmy -

Mr. Mint® oo

M AV M s IEO_TAN Mr. Eordley —
RCW NAVLEDE \1lv7~ (%7 M. Hugmm

MEMPHIS
FRON SAC, INDIANAPOLIS (139-81) (RUO)

o

BMATIONAL HKEADQUARTERS, 6/17/72 INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS E
00: WFO

RE BUTEL €/25/13.(
SA C. WEIL SMILEY ADVISED THIS DATE HE CONDUCTED EXHAUSTIVE

INTERVIEYS OF NORMAN KARQM?CKENZIE AT VIGO CO., JAIL, INDIANA FOR

PERIODS UP TO SIX MOURS PER DAY FOR ABOUT SEVEN DAYS IR 12/72
: - REC 80 I _ .

THESE CONTACTS CULMINATED IN VARIOUS SIGNED STATEMENTS /37 -4/ ()7 23%6
RELATING TO AT LEAST FIVE BANK ROBBERIES INVOLVING CLARENCE WILLIAM
ALLEN AED HIS ASSOCIATES I BR MATTERS IN AMD AROUND MEMPHIS, & " wmmwmsc
SA SMILEY NOTED MCKENZIE IS AN EXTREMELY INTELLIGENT cow MAh v £3 1973
END PAGE OMNE =
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53" ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
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ALWAYS TRYING TO DO HIMSELF SOME GOOD., SA SMILEY STATED HE WAS
ABLE TO CATCH MCKXENZIE IN ONLY TWO LIES. WHEN HE CONFRONTED MCXENZIE
MCKENZIE APPEARED BEWILDERED BUT RAPIDLY MADE STATEMEMNTS TO0 THE EFFECT

HE WAS "TESTING"™ THE FBI. d
SA SMILEY REMARKED MCKENZIE INDICATED WIDE XNOWLEDGE OF CRIMINAL

ACTIVITIES BY ASSOCIATES AND VERY GOOD RECOLLECTION, BUT CONFIRMED
MORE DATA ALREADY KNOWN THAN HE DISCLOSED NEV DATA. {f

SA SMILEY CONCLUDED THAT ALTHOUGH OPPURTUNISTIC SMUG AND COMN= .

PLACENT HF FEELS MCKENZIE HAS ENOUGH BASIC DATA TO PARLAY INTO AN
EXCELLENT STORY., SA SMILEY ADDED HE WOULD NOT SHRUG OFF ANY TALE

RELATED BY MCKENZIE FOR THAT REAsON.
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UNITED STATES GOv ERNMENT v Mo Felt
Mr. Raker . _.____
Mr. Callahan _____
Memorandum i
Me. Conrad _____
M. Cebbardt
103,/ ., Mr.jJ\Long DATE:  June 22, 1973 N denkine —
r rj M, Mille, E8. __
H s Mr. Soyare ..
. ( Mr, Thompsan .

FROM : C. A. Nuzum @V 1- Mr. Nuzum Mr. Walicrs
O Tele. Room ...
Mr. Baise . ____

SUBJECT: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR, - e
BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL Mr. Herington
HEADQUARTERS Mr. Conmy ..
WASHINGTON, D. C, i —
6/17/72 W%.HO‘U’!__._

INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS Ve
’

.@1 Enclosed herewith are three envelopes which £é?.
Xﬁ} were given to Section Chief Long by Mrs, Neenan, ;

formerly the Acting Director's secretary, on 4/27/73,
The contents of these envelopes are as follows: (J

Envelope 1 - photographs of the telephone
book of Bernard L. Baker and photographs of a Bates
List Finder which was that of Eugenio R. Martinez, [/

A AT NI R

i BV AR R A e a T Aok it e e

o

Envelope 2 - one WFO case file folder contain-
ing copies of FD-302s and inserts, one copy of Boston's
renort dated 6/22/72, in this matter and photographs of
the five subjects arrested on 6/17/72. U

L

Envelope 3 - copies of various exhibits in
this case such as MPD Supplementary Evidence Reports,
conries of Hunt's cancelled checks and copies of

subpoenas and toll records.Y - y
74 -~ _
REC 80 /37’.2./.’..'.52_‘?_11

- ‘- Vg ,§ﬂ: g 42

RECOMMENDATfON:

i M et b

N ads ity

' :é That these envelopes be filed as enclosulRds JUN 27 1973
8 1 behind file. {f  a—— s 2
5%% Enclosures ‘ ?
e JJC:dah M < XEROX “ \))h
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) ’l/ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
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Enclosed for the Bureau and WFO are (5) each
of Xerox copies of documents reflecting transactions
between Rell and Howell Conmunications Co., Waltham,

A AL &l Qi = L e

MC CORD, Pres., McCord Assocliates, -

Mass,, and JAMES W,

Inc., 414 Hungerford Plaza, Suite 220, Rockville,

Maryland.
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- control at the Republican Convention.

( . T
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

]

+

2 - USA, Vashington, D. C.

Ofice: Boston, Massachusetts
June 22, 1972 -

139-164

!

Bureau File #:t

JAMES WALTER MC CORD,
ET AL;
BURGLARY DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL

. COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS,

WASHINGTON, D, C.
INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS

FRANK JAMESON, Vice Pres., Special Qperations, Bell

. and Howell (B & H), Communications Company, Waltham,

Mass., made available all communications between his
company and JAMZS W, MC CORD, Pres,, McCord Associates,
Inc.,, Rockville, Maryland. JAMESON acvised his com-

_pany furnished MC CORD with radio transceivers and

related accessories purportedly to assist in crowd
JAMESON further
advised the said equipment was not designed for "bug-
ging" and not capable of functioning in "bugging"
capacity.

~-RUC -

1L INFORMATION CONTAINED
. ﬁfmm IS UNCLASSIFI

ED
DATE _ Glys\ Xo BYSR4 Jam! OmS

This document contatns hefther recommendations not conclustons of the FBT, Tt Io the property of the FBI ard 18 jzaued 1o
Yout cgerncy; it and lte contents are not to be distributed outs e your agency.
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6/20/72

Dale of kranscription

A DR e e

D

Operations, Bell and Howell (B & H), Communications
Company, 186 Thira Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts,
made available the following Xerox copies of documents
reflecting transactions between B & H, Waltham, andg

| JAMES W, MC CORD, President, McCord Associates, 144

i Hungerford Plaza, Suite 220, Rockville, Maryland:

z

1

-

I FRANK JAMESON, Vice President, Special
|

. [ AT

Bt ‘ k1 f'!,_‘ RS o o

OO SN 1
KR

s
; # 1. Purchese Order from McCord Associates,
' | Incorporated, #1326, dated April 24, 1972. JAMESON
i ' stated this Purchase Order reflected an order for

PARTERUITS o SR PN ST T R e it T
L]

W AT, At T i

£ four Kelcom III Transceivers with related accessories
! ! (that is, operating crystals, antenna, microphones,
- ear-phone, leather case,.and shoulder harness). The
L equipment cost a total of $3,883.20. JAMESON further
f__. stated the Purchase Order revealed the signature of

SR,

T A S A e e L T Ry
VAL R B SRR A nmhneo

1 . . JAMES W, MC CORD, JR. JAMESON also noted the Purchase
_ Order had pencilled on it the frequencies of the said
Transceivers as:

.y

F1 Tx 156.260, Rx 161.9725
_F2 Tx and Rx 161.9175

JAMESON emphatically stated that the
aforementioned eguipment was not designed for "bugging"
and the equipment is not capable of functioning in a

M’ . 'm‘ %w‘ 3 !‘b')"\"—“ﬂl & ‘g. v‘““*i&

rd

g

— "bugging" capacity.

A al

b
5
R
i
§

ERETVRRY S

# 2. Invoice addressed to McCord Associates,

Inc. Invoice #13210 - Shipping date May 25, 1972.

JAMESON indicated that the said invoice was an iftemized
. list of equipment identical to the aforementioned equip-
ment on the Item #1 Purchase Order dated April 24, 1972.
- JAMESCN further indicated that his initials are present
in the upper right-hand corner c2 this invoice next to
the Factory Order Number and the Shipping Date.

g R

XYy

SR REY VI AR
. . Y VT
]

[

£

QORI
.y B

Ed

—~d

¥
S0

# 3. REA Alr Express FReceipt #70-13-67,
dated May 25, 1972, JAMESON related the REA Air Ex-
press showed the shipment of the aforementioned electrical

..‘,,!_1_,
A
PR
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_ Wtecviows on . 6/20/72 o Waltham, Massachusetts rus BS 139-164
3 SAS RICHARD D. MOHR ' :
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BS 139-16u'

!

equipment (in Item #1) to McCord Associates, Inc.,
from B & H, Waltham., JAMESON also related this re-
ceipt reveals the cost as $16.34.

4., Personalized check No. 145 from
McCord Associates, Inc,, dated June 12, 1972, signed
ALFRED L. GRFEN Paid to the order of Bell and Howell,
Waltham, Massachusetts, JAMESON stated the said
check was payment for the electrical equipment set
forth in Item #1.

#5. Purchase Orde¥ from McCord Associates,
Inc., #1389, dated May 25, 1972. JAMESON advised this
Purchase Order reflected that it was a duplication in
entirety of the order in the aforementioned Purchase
Order (Item #1), dated April 24, 1972, JAMESON further
advised this shipment had not been filled.

JAMESON related that the aforementioned
equipment orders were placed with one WILLIAM D,
MC CUIN of SIC Conpany, 350 Strathmore Road, Haver-
town, Pennsylvania., JAMESON indicated MC CUIN is
not an employee of B & H, Waltham; however, MC CUIN
does work on & commission basis and MC CUIN, up until
March 13, 1972, was paid a monthly retainer, prior
to suffering a heart attack.

JAMESON stated according to information
he received from MC CUIN, MC CORD's company had the
security charter for the Republican Kkational Committee.
MC CORD, according to MC CUIN, requested that MC CUIN
recommend- uncbtrusive eguipment to assist in crowd-
control at the Republican National Convention, and
MC CUIN recommended the aforementioned equipment set
forth in Item #1. MC CORD accepted this recommenda- '
tion. JAMESON added, to his kncwledge, no additional
electrical equlpment had been furnished to MC CORD
by B & H, Waltham. .

JAMESON advised, prior to the shipment of
equipment by B & H, Walthap, MC CORD's identity
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BS 139-164

and hls security roll at the Republican National
Convention, had been verified by THOMAS MC CUIN,
an employee of SIC Company and likewise a repre-
sentative of B & H, Waltham, in thc same capacity

es his father, WILLIAM D. MC CUIN.

JAPESON advised he has no additional in-

formation concerning this matter and he will continue
to cooperate with the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI). JAMESON further advised the original documents,
from which Xerox copies were furnished by him, will

be made available per FBI request.

IS 28
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THE CHAIRMAN'S TRAVEL SCHEDULE - APRIL, 1972, TO JUNE,

4

April 13 - April )4

April 15 = April

April 16 ~ April 21

April 21 - April 24

April 24 - April-26

April 26 - April 30

May 10

May 1} = May 14

May 17 = May 22 (am)

Mdy 28 -~ May 3! {om)
June 2 = June .4

June Il = June 17

June 17 - June 18

) [l

.
June 18 « June 19 ‘

(

Los Angeles, Calif.
Cenl“ury Plaza

Seattle, Washington
Olympic Hotel

New York, New York .

Chicago - South Bend,

Indiona

Miami Beach, Fla.

Fontainebleau Hotel
New York, New York
New York, New York
Miami Beach, Fla.
New York, New York
Springfield, Mass.
New York, New York
New York = Houston,

Texas

=t 1

Miami Beach, Fla.
New York, New York

New Orleons, Lo,
Royal Sonesta Hotel

, - N

{972

Kennedy Memoriol Dinner
Los Angeles Hilton Hotel

Western States Regional Conference
Olympic Hotel

American Business Press Eighth Annual
Spring Meeting = Dorado Beach

Notre Dame Mock Convention, April 25
Stepan Center, Notre Dame University

Arrangements Committee Meeting

*

Bronx County Dinner, Waldorf Astoria
Nationalities Reception, N.Y . Democratic Club

Telethon Press Conference

Democratic [State Chairmen's Meeting ond
Review of Convention Facllities

Eddy King's funeral

Memorial Day Weekend

Meeting of Democratic Governar at

Nﬂhnnn' n-nunrmrc' rnn‘

Shamrock Hilton Hotel

Opening of Convenhon Office ot

Fontainebleau Hotel

Viewing of Convention Film (June (7)
(Earl Luby, Director)

United States Conference of Mayors
Falrmont Roosevelt Hotel U
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GRAND JURY

Wnitey States Digtrict Court L

For the District of Columbia

THE UNITED STATE S REPORT TO UNITED STATES DISTRICT
s, COURT HOUSE
Between 3d Street and John Marshall Place
..... FPos -Vio,lSU-S «C -‘37110t51' and on Constitution Avenue X¥W.
. ROOM Mex 3430-D, EJS #3 .
eeeterusrsmuonaasaranes e N eeamamemsessmeesasereeesessesssisatTesssrare Washington, D.C. ~.
The President of rbz TR XIS 1 IR
..... Custodian of. Records or Authorized Representative,. John Pecileinos,.

_First National. Bank of Washington,. 1323 .G. Street,. N.¥W.,. Washington,.
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You are hereby commanded to attend before the Grand Jury of said Court on _FORTHWITH.............

the... ARY OF oo nenrnentene e L19. s B oeiii e enarr e o'elock ........ M., to testily

on behalf of the United States, and not depart the Court without leave of the Court or District Attorney
WITNESS: The Honorable John J. Sirica Chief Judge of said Court, this N

e 20th day of ... June........ccooernen , 1972
. JAMES F. DAVEY Clerk,
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i\z Forin DAA {669 CERTIFICATE OF NON-RESIDEN... IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
;o Geverninent of the ASce inslruclions on reverse side) -
H District ol Celuinbia e S L S
v 3t n:,m-.nm ol Yinanchk Prigl full pame . Socia: Security No.
L :nrtd.h?:;&?'p. C. 20001 __J_'_/'“"“ 03 L_-:‘ - ‘_(Q_,_v:'d ’-ZI{__ | &/5°3-3 Y20/
37 5 Print street address, city, slate, zip code ;. - o A 17U
IS T VT r ] 7 , 30 ‘2 od 20
? EMPLOYEE: 7 e, By Loent L T 52 S
’;’;:.- Upon tequest of your employer, “-I T /EM_, 1J N« C‘)L(L K )_/ ______________________ , certify that:
1R you must hle this fo:m with him Uiy TR e e o) C
;: so his records muy show clearly .
23 thel you are not @ resident of the My permancent residence Is __ . 7 _-_Ll_c’,q.a‘::.g:._ __._f'f‘:{‘:'t . ________________________
g; Disticl of Colummbia, Olheiwise, he v s af . , Street) . R
‘B must withhold D. C. invcme faz from i f} "i:l,t:*:'“_ril_"i__.__, R 7 7 o S?T;Dﬁ"r ________________ A¥ . __;that
: 3 your wages. {City} {Coyyty) (State)
5 "y 1 do not have a place of abode within the Distriet; that
3 EMPLOYER: I do not reside within the District; and that
SN Yeep thiz ceitihicale with your I am not domiciled within the District. ) )
P 1ecords. . u ld}r;;:_- l.m“:’- rl;h‘r’“ 9;“; I cerlify under ihe penaliics provided by law thal the above statements are true, correct
1V} H T - R N
f,: y,?:u’.;u ror:vop A, the De and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, G 9
paitment of Finanme ond Revepus A o O
a':ould be so informed. {se# instruc- "'Zyl‘;‘- =V . N . __ft:«_—«_.-_n__c_-)__._éf{____’_‘-_s_‘, ____________
ticns on Teverse) ) R (Signature)

FORM W-4 (Rev. July 19700
Depariment of the Treasury
Internal Revenua Sarvice

Trpe or peint bull name

Employee’s Viithholding Exemption Certificate
nes bl M EComd Jv.

TAT ¥

N DR A A2 7

ez orms <o e $0C181 Sucurlty Number

Aoy
e

oo

i)

2x ¢y
A,

AR, Y
A Bl

"‘,;"{K. pr .4“:{

rde!

L)

’

%

Fils this form
with your empley-
er. Otherwise, he
must withho!d US.
Icome tax from
your wages with-
out exemption.

EMPLOYER:

Keep this cer
tiflczte with your
records. If vou te-
Beve the employes
daimed too many
exzmplions sdvise
your Distriet Di.
feciol.

L If SINGLE (or if married and wish withholding as single person), write “1." M you claim a0 exemptions, write 0. . .
2. ! MARRIED, ene exemption each is allowable for huzband and wife if not claimad on another certificate.
(a) U you claim both of these exemptions, write “2”; (b) If you claim one of thess exemplions, write “1*;
claim neither of these exemptions, wiite “0” . . . . . 4 . 4 4 4 4 4 s 0w o. .
. Exemplions for age and blindness (epplicable onlv to you and your wite but not to dependents):
(a) It you or yorr wiie will bz B3 y=ars of ae or older et the end of the year, and you claim this exemplion, write “1*;
if both wilt be 65 or older, and you ciaim both of these exemptions, write “2” . . . . + o« « . . [P
{b) If you or your wife are blind, and you ¢laim this exemption, write *1”; if both are blind, and you claim both of
these exemptions, write “2" . . . . . . . . .
. 4 you claim exemplions for ane or more dependents, wrile

alifs r lneberinbinn £
for 8 dependent unless you are gualified under dnstruction 4

{¢) | you

« * & T e =

(21

& & a 4 & & & ¥ F &8 & & ¥ =2 e 0w -

the number of such exemptions. (Do mot claim exemption

floe =ldod
UITUUIEY BiUBfe o o = » o ¢ 5 & 8 o o o » =

. If you claim additional wilhholding aliowanzes for itemizred deductions attach Schadule A (Form W-4) and enter the aumber
of sllowances claimed (if claimed you must fiiz a new Form W-4 each year) . . .

[7. I

L N e L )

¥ Boma attoss 7 _dnydin (Cozimerms on sChende o suw el et 2od L
‘ E? EMPLOYEE: HOW TO CLAIM YOUR WITHHOLDING EXEMPTIONS

A —————

2

6. Add the exemptions and alowances (if any) which you have claimed 2bove and entertotsl . . . . . . < . . . -

2. Additional withholding per pay peried under apreement with employer. (Ses Instruction 1).

e .. §

Under ‘the peralties of parjury, | cerlly

.
that the member of withnolding saamplions and allowances cisimsd o Uil cerlilicals G003 not Siceed Th

-
L]
“

Rumber to which | am entitied,

M 37 Vf_).-r_._ “__Z_V Slrsed) V/% (J ﬂ‘ﬁ-\-& y
Courmsomnor e ey EMPLOYEE'S MARYLAND WITHHOLDING EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE
INGOME Taxfl_)_mswu —
Print full name.rdmes bl M Copd T ... Social Security No. {/. S B-22-Y 7 ¥(

Print home address . 7/ w/ r‘/d'r’fi (bu.'? LA

.. City ﬁ(‘{(’u. ,/t .

............. State 1 d PRY ¥4

[ 3% 9
EMPLOYEE:

HOW TO CLAIM YOUR WITHHOLDING EXEMPTIONS :

Fide this form with

your employer. Oiba- 1. If SINGLE, and you claim an exemption, write the figure “1*

wivr ke must with j=- I MARRIED, one exemption each for husband and wife if not elnimed on another certificate. .
bold M Income L1 {a) If you elaim both of these exemptions, write the figure "27) 2
tom your wages with:] (D) If you.claim one of these exemptions, write the fivure “1” ] ...................... s S -rrot
om eremption. _ {e) I you claim aeither of these exemptions, write “0 J

3. Fxemptions for age and biindnexs:
EMPLOYER: @) 1fyou or your wile will be 63 years of age or older at the end of the year, and you claim this exemp-

Kesp his eerliicate }Lon.r wtite Lhe figure “1” if both will be 65 or older, and you cluim both of these exemptions, write

P Phe e : - S - -
. : : . T T Y
1o have clow <9 1o: er s e b e vV AT oty WL e P T2 T
macy et natip| 4. I you cliian exemptions for ot o mare dependents, weite the number of such exemptions. (Do not -
e Comsircder of tie|  clairn exeinption for & d-pendent unies<s you are quitied under instruction 3 on other side). ..., . 2
Treasury. 3. Add the nuinber of exen:ptions which you have claimed above and write the total, ... . ....... ...

6. Addirionad withholding jur pay period under agrecnn nt with emplover 0L L.
TCERTIFY that the numiber ot witanolding o arplions clamed on thi cor

riificate does not exced Phe nurber to which §am
R T R T Cemenrr [P ’:] - R R r - .

¢ e N

eatitiald,
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i oL McCORD ASSOCIATES, INC.

é \ i 414 HUNGERFORD PLAZA ¢ ROCKVILLE. MARYLAND 20850 » 1301 762.8925

‘ '-.‘;‘ ' !

E WES W MCCORD. Jn. kay 1, 1‘9?2

;%f, ; PRESIDENT

e, o \

_'. g-& B

£y 1'% Mr, John NcCue

i £4 Federal Communications Commission

£ ) . 1919 M Street, N.W.

;;:t; Washington. D C. /‘
: | Dear Mr, McCuet

‘ . This is to request special temporary authority

‘ through November, 1972 for & Class A Citizens license
for purposes of operating radio transmitters not to
exceed 60 watts, and transceivers, in connection with
campajign security for the Republican National Committee
headquarters. Frequencies to be utilized, if available,

are:

F1 Tx 156.260 Rx 161.9725
P2 Tx and Rx 161,9175

Equipment to be wtilized is Bell and Howell
Company transceivers, and Jchnson Company, and Motorala
Company transccivers for vehicular use, Q0% of the
equipment usage will be in the Washington nmetropolitan
area, 5 % in Miami during the nonth of August, 1972,
: and 5% at various other locations in the U.S. from
- September~November, 1972, Equipment will bo type accepted,
e Fquipment is now on order, Equipment will be leased by
McCord Associates, Inc., to the Republican Natlonal

committee for the above period and usage.

4 - Yery truly yours,
- . Q:z,.._.,.... -Z.}-'}"ff‘-h\gf
([ Jemes W, McCord, Jra
. e President _
. . - . ..
. L4 offrcne A Wathnd Pagpete, o Ud atg,:
<, W Wty b s Blly ot Warhyli e ' '

YrAm Al
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June 7, 1972 .
- s -- ! . , -
! . ' 7526
. _ o e
L] T
- ) ' -
'- - . i -.-
McCord Associates, Inc. - LT .{'- _‘.' .
414 Tuagerford Plaza e CL o ¢/ R
Rockville, liaryland 20850 T : //-1 o S

Attention: Mr. James W. McCord, Jr. T .
President e e : :

*

Centlemen: .o o '
: . : . »

In responsz to your lectter recefved in the Cormission June 2, 1972,
Special Teaporary Authority 4s grented, in part, for the operation of

8 mobile units and two teuporary base trsnsmitter units with maxirum
fnput power of 60 watts on frequencies 156.260, 161,9725 and 161,9175 MHz
a8 a Clasas A statfon in the Citizcus Radio Service for the period cnding
Hoveubor 30, 1972, for use in coonection with tHa chublican Jational
Comittce aecuritv activitiesa, -

This redio station may bo oporated at any locatfon within the continenQ
tal United States with the followingz exceptions . . -

[y b * *

Oporation of this Citizens Cinss A radio station within
the couvention hall during the Republican Hational Cou-
veontion in Miam{ Plorida 1s not permitted peading the
receipt of favorable frequency coordination results
from the Ropudlicon MNational Copmittee Radic Corrmni-

cotions Coordinator, (lir. Craig Maurer).

¥r. Craig Maurer hes becn designated by ¥r. Bob Dele as tha Yational
Coordinator with respect to use of radfio at the convention site in

Miami, Wis .addross i1ia as follows: .

Yr, Craig Maurer S .
chublican tiational Convention

aTA TLo .
310 First Strset, S. E.

i Washington, D. C., 20003

; Because of the large number of transaitters and recelvers expected to be

requirgd, there 48 a serfous potential for electrical interference with
the introduction of cach additional transmitter within the convcﬁtton

hall, !

i e N T TR T A N pT RO TITE L RO TR M et g ke ke g B S Sy W 155 Y et Aeam et e oe et e
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L] . -
. A e, -

,f' . { L ' A P ‘
. McCord A*eoc‘ s, Ine. . o . 2,

3; . " Tha opcratfon of this etation is authorizcd oubjcct to the folloving con~
‘1 ’ - ditions: .
}i i (1) The antenna heights to be eaployed rust not exceed
S * 20 feet above the ground or existing mnn-nado struc~
£5 3 - - turo on vhich it fs mounted. -
e A ‘ . - ‘-
“g ! {(2) Farmful Interference must not be caused to licensed
R ﬁg i ptations opcrating in the services to which the fre-
£ quency is allocated. Ia particular you must provide
% protcction to tnc Public Coast Radio Stationa as
3 ) . followe: . i
Prequeney . Location
161,950 Mz - Homcstcaé, Florida
161.900 Mliz Fort Lauderdale, Florida
"(3) It {s necessary that this station te fdentified with
call sign KAA-8508 tcfore and after each transmissfon
~ or ot a minimum, once every 15 minutes during oxtended
”7 ' periods of continuous ecizmnication.
' _ - (4) This authorization or clearly legible photocopics
’ thereof, shiall te postod at a conspicudus plate at
"+ the base transaitter site and at all firxed locations.
P . .
: (5) All opcrations rwat be in accordance with Part 95
R of the Comaission's Rules, .
t ) . {6) This suthority nay be revoled by the Coimission in
B ite discrction at anytime._ ) .
pr T Sections 95.41(a) and 95.55(b) of the Comaission's Rulos and Regulntlons'
i are waived to permit thies operation. ]
- ' o . - " Sincerely yours, ) -

/5/ JAMES E. BARR

: Janes B. Barr _
p : . : . Chicf, Safety and Special
L ' Radio Scrvices Burcau

. Copy to: Mr, Craig aurer
- Republican atfonal Convention .

TS 310 Tivnt Street, S. E. : .
Ty Washingtoa, D, C. 20003 AL gRANCH
. N . ‘ . . . . a ' v_r
' vE
. 1 B* F ‘30
' 9\0““‘;‘2\\_50 gY

Y
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P
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i i ) *

i

- ‘. .

I S
,: :1 ’% ;IAIVER APPROVED of Sections 95.41(a) and 95.55(b) to permit a Class A
§§ J gtation to use non-type accepted equipment and operate on the Maritime
g 1Y - Mobile frequencies 156.260, 161.9175 and 161.9725 Miz for the period
TR _ indicated. . .
S | ~ APPROVED: |

N o ' Chief, Safety and Special Radio Services Bureau Date -

. . ece: RD 24 S

" Miss Herider T .

. Mr. Ray Day (416) ) ‘

! T : Mr. Phyll Hornc (706A) B ' ]

s Marf{anna Dyer (731) IR

' ' : Mr. Pat Scanlon .

Mr. McCue (452) . -
GALMUT e fa
- \)\
Lo V. . . .
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CF EDERAL BU REAU OF INVESTIGATION

: ; ;;Eén—;};‘c‘-o;;;cnt ’ [orrlcmeng:omsm DATE T m‘luih:\-'”l—ir;‘nGATlVE PERIQD

OMARA | wro | 5/22/73 | 5/17-18/73

L TITLE OF CASE o Y RepoRT MADE By T B

s JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR,, ale; SA CARROLL M, GARNETT skw
ET AL; [CHARACTER OF CASE =77~

BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL -
COMMITTBE HEADQUARTERS, 10C 2
WASHINGTON, D,C,
JUNE 17, 1972

* L{ /
; Mo —

REFERENCE: Omaha teletype to the Bureau dated 5/18/73. f

LS diin- 51 PR g
- ot e

.,
e
>

t] .
by

"\ - RUC -

A o e WA O T v e

A AR gl RS e
R SRR RN
o

o dadlors et ol el Sy g T gt D Te N LSRR S UL o A A A w i, it
BTV 0T A R SRR ST A PR A T o R . J M

N
SRR
iy
;’ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
) HEREIN 1§ UNCLASSIFIED
% d MNATT allen BY S04 )gml ol
.’ i:“% WALE MW 2
5 - ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED CONONE  Jacouit] case vias seen: I/
H W é_o_w_v F_{_A_l;(;. FUG. FINES / BAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS i
N e e e e T ST e e 2 T, pENDING OVER ONE YEAR [(JvEes [no
. PENDING PROSECUTION
Ly I 1 I OVER SIX MON THS DOves [Jne
ik - S |
: :» i amsmoves #ﬂ, "’;C'c:‘j:::"”n__ 7 DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
] ‘g‘% CORIES MADE: e P 23 g? 0
F3 — 1 T /S0 &7, REC 8
34! Bureau (139-4089) A EN / :
- WFO  (139-166) 4
f (2 - USA, Washington, D,C,) / ST"IOé—'{EC-IL
7' %ﬁ" l - Omaha (139-58) o
o - _Dl_i:;;:\;hon Record oi A"OCth Rﬁpﬂ—ﬂ_A_ .
PO F T - e . Py
oo T [P, e ] GX
Request Recd. n ,":.‘[___{:____ ]
Date !-wd I g A :
Houw Fwd, R e arn- N P A/
R e St s . ,
i I AT R R
Ax # GPO - 1968 O - 259-883

P)r ”L 11973 GOVER PAGE
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F-2n4 (Rev. 3-3-58) ( (\‘l ’ >
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 2 -~ United States Attorney, Washington, D.C,

Repotof: ~ SA CARROLL M, GARNETT Ofics OMAHA
DG'C: my 22. 1973
Field Office File il 139-58 Bureou File # 139-408%
Tile: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.;
ET AL;

BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS,
WASHINGTON, D.C,, JUNE 17, 1972

Character:  YNTERCEPTION OF COMMUN ICATIONS

Synopals:

DOUGLAS EUGENE KRAMER, Sergeant First Class, Military Intelligence,
U.8, Army, advised while assigned Headquarters, Army Security
Agency (ASA), Arlington, Virginie, co-worker Captain ROBERT
HOUSTON, JR,, said day after "Watergate'" arrests his father

worked for "MC CORD's private security firm" and spent several

hours thenight before destroying files, {J

- RUC =

DETAILS:

AT OMAHA, NEBRASKA

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE__ (laulle _ BYSPe temioms

Tivw docuneen! contatng nelther recommendations not conclusions of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI and 18 louned to

vour agency; It and i1s corntents are not to be distributed outslde your agency.

U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1888 G - 331 -076
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- FED:RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date May 21, 1973

B e e TR P

T

. DOUGLAS EUGENE}XRXWER, Sergeant First Class, Military
Intelligence (M1), Uniteéd States Army, Socia)l Security Account*
Number..168~30-4591, date of birth Qctober 1, 1937, place of  J//
birth Robesouia, Penhsylvania, Apartment 9, 3205 Maplewood ——
Boulevard,‘gmana,_Nebraska who has been attending University
of Nebraska at Omaha, and graduated May 18, 1973, with a ,
Bachelor of General Studies in Policital Scienne advised:{f

R

R ”.'(I'(‘f!i.if‘!\f.v"'&‘g‘c_\t.\wn';“.“u

A

From January, 1971, to July, 1972, he was assigned
as Special Agent in Document Security, Headquarters, Army
Security Agency (ASA), Arlington Hall, Arlington, Yirginia, ;
Also assigned Arlington Hall from about _January, 1972, to CZJ/L
Septemher, 1972, was Captain ROBERTTHOUSTON,.JK., with the &&=
position of senxor Special Agent Supervisor of Special Operations
Branch (now changed to Security Control Branch), which handles
selection and assignments of Army Special Agents throughout
the world for covert and overt operations, U

AR e R, e

Captain HO STON hed previously mentioned to KRAMER,
0 his father (BOBE§$¢ﬁgUSTON SR.) is a retired Master Sergeant

;p/ from the Army Military Police. The day after "watergate"

: reported arrests, Captain HOUSTON toid KRAMER his father was
employed by "MC CORD's private security firm" and spent several
bours last evening destroying files., Upon hearing this, KRAMER
criticized HOUSTON for bragging about this type of activity
as this could indirectly reflect adversely on himself and ASA.
Captain HOUSTON dismissed the criticism as unwarranted, KRAMER
also mentioned HOUSTON's comment to Sergeant Major LEWIS TAYLCR,
also assigned at the time to Arlington Hall (now assigned to

R A T 457

" ,,:,

¥
I P A

f Baltimore, Maryland, MI Office), who told KRAMSR he appeared

£ overly concerned. b{

i

Ti Captain HOUSTON is currently assigned to the Monterey
5 ianguage School, jonterey, California, specializing in Korean,
. kit HOUSTON, Senior, reportedly lives in Maryland, a short distance

s

N
EREEPA T T

from Washington, D.C.({

far
w

. oA

o _5/11/73 ot __ Omaha, Nebraska File # _OM 139-58

by _SA CARROLL M, GARNETT:skw 24 Date dictated . 3/18/73

"his document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
W agency; it and its contents are not to be distriputed outside your agency.
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FD-263 (kev. 1-7-72)

)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

2 e e B S e e o — e ¥
A REPORTING DFFICE CFFICK OF QRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIDD & e Y
v SAN DIEGO WFO 5/24/73 5/17/13 - 5/19f73 :
% “ ) ‘ TlTLE OF CASE TN o a . RERPORT MADE BY T "s TYREC B ’
P oo
S - JAMES WALTLR MC CORD, JR., aka SA ROBERT S. BAKER .1;3 ‘L~_ lpo !;
} ET AL CHARACTER OF CASE i
[} BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS,
. WASHINGTON, D. C. I0C
o JUNE 17, 1972
H
A ) s o
REFERENCE: WFO teletype to Bureau and San Diego, 5/16/73.
San Diego tel to Bureau and WFO, 5/18/73. lJ
-RUC-
=
X
AN
o N }C‘CO-E_?LIS_HMEPII'I:;-CLAlMEFP , [ NONE ACQUIT-| case Has sEEN: ;
Fus FINES SJAVINGS recovermes § TALS "’ ":
R - T PENDING OVER L onE YEAR |__;11 es {TiNno
PENDING PRCSECUTION |
OVER $1X MONTHS m\"tl [INe

APPROVED

p/

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

[=

ESMADE
T ereau(139-4089) (RW) ya
4 - WFO {(139-166) (RM) -

(2 - USA, Washington, D. C.)
1 - San Diego (139-63)

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

{ o

- | S9

/057

iy

6y JUL 111973

DATF _ Giduleo _ BYSP4 Jem| DAS R

e \..».—'_,_i_ . - SRS IRV
Dn:semtnuhon Record of Attached Repon Notations .~ 4 5 -
Moy (- Sl [ /2 '\ﬂ-’/!\ﬁx 7. !
ol R BV 743 - L .,.
baw Fwd IR A 777+ < B— . ?.Oc/
How Fwd, R A - DA A == V%
R e il J = 7
By I T (R VU SN S
1/,2} "W
COVER PAGE
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B

AR A UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
.. s |
- 3 ‘
by - ,
.éi . o i
B Copy to:™ " ™+ 2 - United States Attorney, Washington, D. C. il
. &
i
1
‘C ) Report of: SA ROBERT S. BAKER Office: SAN DIEGO
Ly Date: May 24, 1973
Field Office File #: SD 139-63 Bureau File #: 139-4089
Title: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.;
ET AL
. BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS
; fg WASHINGTON, D. C.
] JUNE 17, 1972
:«’-% : Character:
g ; INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS
L E
':%?g Synopais; Records, Pacific Telephone Directory, San Diego,
A California, reflect telephone number 232-3Bl1,
T in August, 1972, was listed to San Diego County
3 ! ; Sheriff's Office \SUSO[- Records SDSC contain
;5oL ne information identifiable with person who
& accepted collect telephone call on 8/2/72, from
ki MICHAEL MARCUSYSTEVENS, whose true name is
¥ ALISTO_JOSEPHXGIOVANNONNI, II, or BERNARD
X3 GORDON, all of Chicago, Illinois. u
&7 ~RUC-
£ DETAILS:
AT SAN DIEGQ, CALIFORNIA
A review of Pacific Telephone Directory for San Diegp;
California, reflects telephone number 232-3811 on August 2,
1972, was listed San Diego County Sheriff's Office. ‘4
'

.
*

i

a

B

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE  &lsulgr TV SP4 JRal Oms

R
oo PR

Trip devumient containg peither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it end ite contents
&fc not to be distributed outside your agency.

U, 5. GOVEL-AMENT PRINTING OFFICE @ 12T0 G - 406-840
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% ) . . o ) . .

. . - N .
" ‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
’ 1 :!_- . Date olhonscr‘aplionu,ﬁa,y_,,,2_:!‘!___;:.3._.3_
P e SRR R
- .-

5 . -

R ) e . i ’ e

; - ‘ Captain ROY WILLIAMS, Chief of Communications A

- Division, San Diego County Sheriff's Office {(SDS0)}, San Diego,

California, on May 17, 1973, advised telephone 232-3811 in
August, 1972, was a pilot number for SDSCO and all telephone
calls to the Business Office, Jail, Records Section, etc.,
were reached by dialing this number and incoming calls were
handled by a switchboard operator. WILLIAMS advised collect
calls are accepted by SDSO switchboard operators from any

EETAPLA R

A A

i
P

]
.

__1 location in San Diego County, however, other collect calls
q from outside the county can be accepted or refused only
= j by the person being called. He stated no logs or records
x of individuals placing or accepting collect calls are maintained
oy by the SDSO.
N fes ZLL
3@;% On May 18, 1973, Captain WILLIAMS advised inquiry
& by him of SDSO switchboard operators and other SDSO personnel
,§w; failed to develop any information on Stevens Research Laboratory,
"E_g MICHAEL HARCUS STEVENS, ALISTO JOSEPH GIOVANNONNI, II or
% gggyaan;gggnou. WILLIAMS advised he was on duty at the SDSO
g b on August "2, 1972, and he has no personal recollection of any
-§ collect call being made from the above identified iIndividuals.

He stated he will continue inquiry among SDSO personnel in an
effort to locate the recipient of the August 2, 1972, collect
call and in the event he is successful, will immediately
notify the FBI.Q

A

i
o
5
b3

e

i
3
i

x
[A
H

-2 *
E IR
- - - E
cod T
: Interviewsd é\__sjlz - 181 1_3__0I4$3.Il Dieqo; Califomia File SD 139"63‘ e :
i A X R
7 . ® U,
by SA ROBERT S. BAKER / 1po _Datedicated___5/21/73
Thee doruw 0 Lontuims neither recuommendobicn, ner condhisions of the FRE T i the proparty of the FR and 5 loaned 1o your ageriy,

it and its conlents uare nol to he distributed octside you: agency
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FEDERAL BUPLAU OF INVESE) ('"
REPORTING OFFICE | oFriceoromiem  loare ] :?._ 1Tig ,A], /Av T
ATLANT.A. ] WFO 6/4/73 / /73 - 5/22/73

]I rLE OF CASE [¢> REfFonrT MADE AY "YF £C BY
' JAMES WALTER McCORD, JR., SA DONALD P, BURGESS igl
" ET AL [ CHARACTER OF CASE
' BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL

COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS

6/17/72 10C
e

) REFERENCE ;
j\a ' Bureau airtel to Atlanta, dated 5/17/73. (4

- RUC -

ADMINISTRATIVE; % i)
On 5/21/73, a well-placed source advised that Po

Ofﬁ.ce Box 798, Atlanta, Georgia 30301, was he}d by IRENE

LEVY, #7 11lth DtrGEt, N.E,, Apariment Juu “Atlanta, Georgia,
telephone number 876-9277. This box was rented;2/‘?/73 and -
is currently held by IRENE LEVY,. [{ L= o ,
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED e 3
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED = =
DATE~f(i 2,80 BYS'PHRMY% -"F;;' = 3 3
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED 5] NONE ACQUIT-Focane s ot
CONVIE. ruG, FINES IAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS ’{“ L
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ ves [XInd FRNRE A
PENDING PROSECUTION Tow
OVER SIX MONTHS CIves Xno
APPROVED 5{’(’/(3@” e erameEnT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPLES MADE: ’ —T ) [N 2 (i l c o4
(,/I\ 7 ol 1394087~ |g3? REC 80 - i
4 /- Bureau (139-4089) ~— JV‘V e SR
- WFO (139-166) i
(2 - USA, Washington, D.C,) . 7 JUN \1 1973 I LI
] - Atlanta (139-154) A
— =t

7 Dlssemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency jl:—-' 5 p//l)fﬂ&' e{)x D— /¢'_ 'i /L%\
Request RECE'"_NGI 7 _Z,'_‘ ~ , Sy DAT ‘
Date Fwd. i i 'Vil S\ QL.__GJOUR E DA CE .

>

};r:\: Fwd. g"‘d?‘-f"p
EL L r/ = /B J{ E‘/{‘/
2JIM 711973 Ax /

~ COVER PAGE
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Re Atlanta report of SA DONALD P, BURGESS, dated'6/4/73.’

i NONSYMBOL SOURCE ADMINISTRATIVE v
ced source referred to in referenced

s ' The we11 pla

report is:

B7D

A " <~ The source furnished information on 5/21/73 to
Sugervisor JOHN E, OGDEN. L PEE
* # \ . ' - K . o 4 .
E ?" : & '." . ‘. ' .
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: - 2 - United States Attorney, Washington, D.C. L
Report of: SA DONALD P, BURGESS Office: Atlanta, Georgia £
Date: 6/4/7 3 i .
i

Field Office File #: 139-154 Bureau File #:  139-4089 %.-
1

Tite: JAMES WALTER McCORD, JR,, g
ET AL

BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL // s

COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS o FRYY i

June 17, 1972

Characten

. e . '(_9—‘(.4
Synopsis: IRENE FRA LEYY, Church Ho #7 11th .~
Street, anta, Georgia, holder of P, ©, Box 798, Atlanta,

Georgia, admitted sending letter to Chajrman GEORGE BUSH,
Republican National Committee, Washingtpn, D.C,, dated
5/8/72, and signed with alias "Rerun', with the return
address of P, O, Box 798, Atlanta, Georgia, 30301. letter
inquired if anyone would pay sender to "keep my mouth shut
regarding the bugging at the Republican Party in June, 1972,

which e Watergate”

DETAILS:

- By communication dated May 17, 1973, the Bureau -
furnished the following letters; (f .

s

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
,ﬂ DAFTtE__f.L%l?O BYSZ4 JRnlOms

This docwment containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FHI and is loaned to your agency: it and ity contents
are pot to be distributed outside your agency.

U. 5. GOYERNMIENT FPRINTING OFFICE : 10T0 O - 406-840
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May 8, 1973

PO

”

Chairman George Bush
Republican National Committee
310 1st Street SE
Washington, D, €. 20003

Dear Chairman George Bush:

I would like to know if you will pay me to keep my mouth
shut regarding the bugging at the Republican party in June, 1972, which
ended up Watergate. I haven't decided, but I might tell what I know to
the newspapers. I know exactly what happened at your end, I know you

RN AT MR RS W ) P ) o

would not want the truth to come out, 'L
Sincerely, g
)
¥
Rerun —_-

cc: Mrs, Ammstrong .

o A A e

P. S. If anyone knows anything about bugging I do.

P. 0. Box 798
Atlanta, Georgia 30301 )
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P. 0. Box 798 q ———

Atlanta, Georgia 30301 —_——— ik
.' ) b

§
1 * :
Chairman Gdorge Bush
‘ Republican National Committee
(,\) 310 1lst Street SE
/ Washington, D, C, 20003

Attn: To be opened onljr be addressea.

%%va-m«w

W“f"&”ﬂ‘m VI ey,
b SARRSLS Vi i ‘ t “."ﬁ' *”‘v'"*

ROAEDAX RECORS

e i,



Renublican ' - o - i

Naiional ] ; ' @ -

Commitles S . _ o ] 5 4
|

George Bush, Chairmen

N\
hl
.
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O

CATTLMRTRNAE

¥
2l

a3

.- May 14,1973

-

(4

SN

The Honorable William Ruckelshaus -
Acting Director - - T
FBI ) R
u. s. Department of Just1ce . :

Washington, D.C.

i e L
FS P RETAE TR AT L WL

Dear Mr. Rucke1shaus:

i T

Chairman Bush apened this letter Saturday,
May 12 and asked that I send it to you promptly.

ks v L &y "
ST ISR, L ey e

! -Sincerely, iﬁ
" ) ) i f-‘:
- - - — A i"‘;-
. Tom Lias . 3
Assistant to the - 5
. Chairman ) 57
. &
/ /'
‘\
{ 4/
. ] ) ’ . oot T T T T T T T T T T T T e e s -
Dwight D, Eisenhower Republican Center 310 Furst Street Southeast Washmgton D.C. 20003 (202} 424. 6700
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AT 139-154

It is to be noted that investigation and interview
of IRENE FRANCES LEVY on May 22, 1973, disclosed that she
is the holder of Post Office Box 798, Atlanta, Georgia 30301.L{
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Mrs. BEULA BROWN, Housemother, Church Home for Women,
7 11lth Strcet, Atlanta, Georgia, advised that IRENE ¥RANCES
LEVY, a white female, single, born May 29, 1945, currently
resided at Apartment 408 of the Church Home for Women. LEVY
had resided at the above address since December 9, 1972, Her
mother is listed as SARAH LEVY, and she was referred to the
Church Home for Women by the Atlanta Chamber of Commerce.
LEVY listed a friend as one SANDY SITHON, telephone number
667-8713. Her employment is listed as part-~time with the Kell

Girl Employment Service.

SR

Mrs. BROWN advised that LEVY had formerly resided
at Apartment 308 in the Church Home for Women but had recently
moved to Apartment 408. She had no telephone; however, the

telephone closest to LEVY's room at Apartment 308 was 876-9277. w% :
Mrs., BROWN advised that IRENE FRANCES LEVY is an £ 1
individual who has few friends and is usuvally by herself, | 5 3
She does not appear to be employed on a regular basis, but ; Yok i
does appear to have a number of part-time jobs. . g
% =
f i}i 8
L
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Dote of ranscriplion

+

Mrs. JUANITA RIMER, Executive Director, Church Home
for Women, 7 1lith Strcet, Atlanta, Georgia, advised that
IRENE FRANCES LEVY has resided at the Church Home for Women
since December 9, 1972, She listed a former address of
1255 North Hampshire Avenue, N,¥W,, Washington, D,C., and
a current emplovanent with Kelly Girls in Atlanta, Georgia.

Mrs. RIMER does not know IRENE FRANCES LEVY and has no LJ

photograph on file concerning her,

\_

| ) 5/22/73 Atlanta, Georgia " Atlanta 139-154
nlarviewed on____ R ot File # i
SA JACK T. BEVERSTEIN
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'6/4/73

Oale of Yranscripllon__ " "

‘ \

MONA COLEMAN, Superviser, Kelly Services, Inc., |
a subsidiary of which 1s the Kelly Girl Employment Service,
34 Peachtrece Street, N,E., Atlanta, Georgia, advised that she
recalled IRENE PLANCES LEVY, She advised that in mid-December)
1972, LEVY came to Kelly Girls asking to be employed by Kelly
Girls in the Atlanta area., Howe Miss COLEMAN decided
: : LLVY that LEVY

Tervices I Atlanta.

- -
D[.IU uuv -L::UU whoa
1)

en

been emploved acion in the ea b
B C S
i
£%

| - &

Miss COLEMAN advised that the 37

records of Kelly Serv1ces cated IRENE FRANCES LEVY was gg
bora May 29, 1945, bad & Social oecurluy Account Number of } f&
578-60-2539, and could be located in Atlanta, Georgia, at ; %ﬁ

telephone nuubers 876-9272 and 874-1861., -

¥

Miss COLEMAN also made available a letter, dated
May 9, 1973, directed by I. F., LEVY, Post Office Box 798,
Atlanta, Georgia, 30301, to Mr. KELLY, President of Kelly
Services, General.Post Office Box 1179, Detroit, Michigan,
which read as follows:

et 0 S R A et b )

5/22/73 ’ Atlanta, Georgia | Atlanta 139-154

File

Inlgrvigswed on

SA JACK T. BEVERSTEIN
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Miss COLEMAN advised fhat the writing on this letter,
except for the signature of I, F, LEVY, is that of Kelly personnel.

U
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6/4/73
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|

PAT RICE, Personnel Service, Fulton National bank,
Atlanta, Georgia, advised as follows:

Date of Ironscription

>

-~ "l
She recalled IRENE FRANCES LEVY had applied for a

job with the Fulton National Bank (FNB) in approximately
January of 1973, LEVY, at that time, indicated she resided
at the Church Home for Women in Atlanta, Georgia, and gave

a former address of 1401 N Street, N,E,, Washington, D,C. |
and 1255 North Hampshire i C

Inlerviewed on

by.

: ' I et e n

Poeed L

5/22/73 Atlanta, Georgia , Atlanta 139-154
_____ ol _ - File B
SA JACK T. BEVERSTEIN .
SA DONALD P, BURGESS pPB:jegy 6/1/73
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

'6/4/73

Dole of transcription

IRENE FRANCES LEVY was interviewed in a separate
reception room at ithe Church Home for Women, 7 1llth Street, N, E.,
Atlanta, Georgia. At the outset of the interview, the purpose!
of the interview was explained to Miss LEVY and she was
presented by SA DONALD P, BURGESS with a form entitled, '"Your l
Rights", which she read, stated she fully understood, but
declined to sign. Miss LEVY advised that 'she did not want to
discuss any matter with the interviewing agents a&s she
considered this investigation to be an invasion of her

-

She also advised the interviewing
agents to contact JAN DIAMOND of the Women's Liberation |
movement, who could define 'they'" and "invasion of privacy". ;

ost Office Box 798, Atlanta, Georgia, and that
she had written a letter to the Chairman, GEORGE BUSH, of the
Republican National Committee in Washington, D,C,, dated May 8,
1973. She admitted that she had signed this letter with the
alias "Ferun', She maintoined that she had been employed
during June of 1972, by the Republican National Committee in
Washington, D,C,, for a period of about two woeks when she was
employed by Olsen Temporary Service, Washington, D,C,, and that
she had worked under a Mrs. ARMSTRONG. She also admitted that
the notation in the letter she had sent to Chairman GEORGE

BUSH stating “cc: Mrs. Armstrong" refewm\c

she h rked for in Washington, D,

5/22/73 Atlanta, Georgia Atlan
— tfndd o Y 2 b1 File # I
SA JACK T, BEVERSTEIN
SA DONALD P, BURGESS DPB:jgj 6/1/73
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SR She said l
whom she identifi?d

L Lo

ad refused

orney;

I.FE BATLEV

L= T Sl AT A Rad. X

to discuss this wit

Ay

ddentify any nas > 1at t
D.C., areas, or to furnish any backgrou

The following description of LEVY was obtained throygh
interview and observation:

T FASASII TN 1 KL

: Race White
- Sex Female
2 Hair Brown (apparently wears two wigs)
¢ 5 black and blonde, one on top !
'k of the other)
24 Eyes Brown |
33 Weight 100 pounds (approxi mately)
£ Height 5 feet 3 inches /
e Age 29 - born May 29, 1945
gf Employment None ;
- ¥
i-‘ :. ,
i |
I, !
& ‘
,§;
£
-t / /,
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; The following investigation was conducted by

SC MARION W, DAVIS:

SC MARION W, DAVIS conducted investigation into IRENE F,.
} LEVY's background, and on May 22, 1973, advised that the files
: of the Atlanta, Georgia, Credit Bureau, and the Identificatticm;l
Section of the Atlanta Police Department contained no records |
regarding IRENE FRANCES LEVY. ' u
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. UNITED STATES ¢, OVERNMENT / AN Pl -
. -~ M, Tulier i
Mr. Callnhan et B
Memorandum | a.g =i
Mr, A i p
Mr. / AR
TO « The Acting Director paTe: 6/1/73 ; M. sh%‘{ ;
Mr. Miles, F.S.
‘ Mr. Soyare . . L
] '
o Legal Comsal i R
\ : . Tele. Room . _ . - =
Mr. Baise ______ =
'(SUBECT: REQUEST FOR INTERVIEW OF ) AR e N\
1 ACTING ASSOCIATE DIRF TOR . .~ / Y. y Mr. Herington [y %7 3

' ) > i) 0d el o o

| ” , - L Midfi A T

/""”,'_.“ - .',) // A / Mr. ly‘_}“}

e o O Mrs. 3
Mr. Felt referred to me for comment and opinion
a letter dated May 29, 1973, addressed to you from Stephen H. ¢ FE
Sachs which requested your permission for an interview of the & }i
Acting Associate Director. The stated purpose of the interview N
was to provide a means of refreshing Mr. Gray's recollection as VL
to various events, dates, and conversations which occurred during his N
tenure as Acting Director of the FBI. NG E
. . ~ é-""‘f

This request for an interview presents a significant policy B

question. Mr. Gray's personal involvement in certain activities and ™ 15 %

s ! + ¥
his receipt of "numercus requests for testimony from him by the Y £
grand jury and committees of the Congress" have raised the possibility _§' :
that this Bureau may be called upon to conduct investigation that would 5
include inquiries of, and concerning, Mr. Gray. In view of these :
rfranrmctannac far tha Anatino Acannindts THwmant s T #n Anltal~ OT3 & ﬂ ?

Vil LMILIDLAIIVE D, 1UL LT ALLillE AssuClallc Liarcouur Ul. uu:: I‘ DL WU CULLADUL dLe E ;
in good faith in reconstructing the details of Mr. Gray's activities, at the
minimum, would be to invite speculation that such collaboration was :
in fact a collusion designed to conceal the truth. ¥ o
5 o=
g It would be more appropriate and more in the interests of the o
2 3 FBI for Mr. Felt to be available to testify as to his personal knowledge
> E’:é of relevant facts. In that way, the necessary details may be furnished to
& ;(a,,; the grand jury and those committees of Congress having a need to receive
§$ - them without clouding matters by pretestimony consultation of the witnesses.|f
[#p}
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:(-'7)\: warnitina
2 5 : Avjuili
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o RECOMMENDATION
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ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (139-4136) 5/31/73

e el

UNSUBS; Minlature M /
Transmitter Found on

Telephonae of R, SFENCER

OLIVER, Democratic National

Commi ttee Headquarters,

Washington, D. C., 9/13/72,

. 10C

{00: WFO)

Re WFO report of SA EDWARD R. LEARY at VWashington,
D. C., dated 3/21/73; WFO teletype to Bureau, 4/9/73; and WFO
telephone call to Supervisor JOHN J. CLYNICK, FBINQ, 5/31/73. U

Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of a self-
explanatory LEM re captioned matter. (/

This letter will confirm Supervisor CLYNICK's
instructions to WFO re captioned matter received in referenced
telephone call. (f

Pursuant to those instructions, the substance of
vhich are set forth in the enclosed LHM, WFO is placing the
captioned matter in a closed status and will handle further
investigation re captioned incident under the main/\'Watergate”
file described in enclosed LHM (Bufile 139-4089). Y ({

34 Buxean (Enc. 6) ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
- 129-4089) HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
- ;:v. DATE__ ¢(lxwlyo BY SPeJRmdlms

(1- 139-166)
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U TED STATES DEPARTMENT O. ,}USTICE
FEDERAL BUKREAU OF INVESTIGATION L R
VWashington, D. C. 2053% L 4 i

n Reply, Please Rofer
o b May 31, 1973

UMKNOWN SUBJECTS;

Minfature M Transmitter Found on Telephone
of R. Spencer Cliver, Democratic Nationsl
Comm{tteqe Headquarters, Washington, D. C.

September 13, 1972

In view of the relationship of this investigation
vith the Bureau's principal investigation of the '"Vatergate"
incident entitled "James Walter Mc Cord, Jr., aka; BT AL;
Burglary Democratic National Committee Headquarters, Washington,
D. ¢.y, Juma 17, 1972; 10C", Washington Fleld Cffice will con-
tinue invastigation of this matter, as appropriate, im connece
tion with {ts principal investigation of the "Vatergate", as
set forth abova. u ‘

13‘5""5%_._.,.4}
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This document contains neithep
recommendations nor cenclusions ef
the FBI. It is the vropecty of E
i ' - T the FBI ani i loaned tg Your agency: - 75_
Loy e T it and its coatents are not to be i
. distributed outside your agency. T 153
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FBI
Date:  §/31/73

"Transmit the following in . e e e —
' {Type in plaintext or code)
0
Via._ AIRTEL ___ _ _ AIRMAYL . _ . .
v (FPriority)
_________________________________________________ Lo -
TO; ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (139-4089)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (139-66) (RUC)

SUBJECT: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR,;
ET AL
BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NAT IONAL
COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS,
WASHINGTON, D,C.
6/17/72
I0C

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are four copies
of a report captioned as above, of SA ELIAS WILLIAMS, JR,,
dated 5/31/73 at Springfield, Illinois. (/

Enclosed for WFO are four copies and for Chicago
one copy of above report, /s

N SQ

- Bureau (139-4089) (Encl. 4& (RM)
. = Chicago (139-263) (Encl. 1) (RM)
"1 - WFO (139-166) (Encl. 4) (RM)
1l - Springfield (139-66)
EW/es ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
(5) HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE_ Gl 2Li%0  BYS

L R Y N e el
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Approved: Dﬂ( Sent M Per

6 7 J UL l%gcml Aqerft in Ciharqe

U.S.Governmant Printing Office: 1972 — 435-574
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FrOM  ¥0S ANGELES (56-201) (139-306) 4P A
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OBUNALD WENRY SEGRETTI, ELECTION LAWS, 00: BUREAU. ‘
JAMES NALTigzﬁC COkD, JR., ET AL;lBURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC

vATIOWAL HEADQUARTERS, WASHIWNGTON, D.C., 6/17/72, 10C,
O00: WASHIKGICN FIELD, BUFILE 135-4039,

RE ZUREAU TELETYPE TO LOS ANGELES AND WFO 6/4/73; BUREAU

TELETYPE TO ALL SAC'S 6/6/73, AND BUREAU AND MIAMI TELETYPES
TO LOS ANGELES 6/8/73. [f

REVIEW OF LOS ANGELES FILES CONCERNING SEGRETTI DISCLOSES
HAJOGRITY OF INFORMATION HAS 3ZEN fURNISHEQ TO BUREAU UNDER

SURZAU FILES 56-4543 AND 135-4089. ARREST OF SEGRETTI ON
LZCTION LAW VIOLATICYN AND HIS INTERVIEW AT LOS ANGELES
CONTAINED Ik SUFILE 56-4549. |

EXD PAGE ONE ,

V >0 o ; _
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED e —— . U
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED NoT RECORRY :

DATE_ Glaul§o ~ BYSPalgml pms 48 JUN 18 1973
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6‘7 JUN 14 .073 - -
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LA 55-201
PAGE TwO
SUINARY CF INFORMATION IN FILES OF LOS ANGELES
DIVISION UNDER BUFILE 139-4089 AS FoLLOWS: U
WFQ ALSTEL TO BUNEAU $/23/72, DISCLOSED TOLL RECORDS
HOMZ PHOAI NUMBZR OF HOWAKD HUNT SHOWS CALL TO SEGRETTI

e A D L DTN oy T DI WD

TELEPHOLL RUKZER 213-821-9530 ON 5/e/72.4

[®]
m

h =
1

LCS AWCELES REFORT BY SA JOHN M. O'KEILL, 6/28/72,
SUFILE 135-408%, SET FORTH BACKGROUND OF SEZRETTI AND
INTERVIEWS OF HIM ON 6/26 AND 6/28., i/

WFO TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND LOS ANGELES DATED &/30/72

IDENTIFIED SEGRETTI'S HOME TELEPHONE NUSER IN LOS AKGELES

#S HAVING DEZN CALLED SEVERAL TINMES BY UNLISTED NUMBER OF
HOWARD HUNT AT ROBERT K. MULLEN CONMPANY, WASHINGTOWN, D.C.L/
WW. P

A LR

LOS ANGELES REPORT OF SA JOHN . Q°NEILL DATED T/13/772,
BUFILE 139-4089, PAGE 30, SHOWS THAT HUNT .AND LIDDY, WHILE

STAYING IN BEVERLY WILSHIRE HOTEL,‘LDS ANGELES, DURING JANUARY
AND FEDRUARY 1972, CALLED TELEPHOME NUNMBER LISTED TO SEGRETTI.L/

- LOS ANCCLES TELETYPE TC BUREAU DATED 3/7/72, BUFILE
139-4089, FUANISHED BANK RECORD AND CREDIT CARD DATA RE SEGRETTI. [f

chd PAGE TWC

v R N Y




LA 56-201

PAGE THREL

LOS ANGTLES REPOKT OF SA JOHN M. O"NEILL DATED 5/7/72, L7
BUFILE 139-4095, PAGE 26 IS FD-302 KEGARDING INERVIEW OF § :
HEXSERT KALNEACH AND HIS CONTACT WITH SEGRETTI. & Ly

INFORMATION REGARDING TOLL RECORDS IN POSSESSIGN OF %‘;
LCS ANGELES IS AS FoLLows: U a

SEGRETTI INSTITUTED SERVICE ON TELZPHONE NU¥BER, g‘
213~521-355C, AT HIS HOWE IN VENICE, CALIFGRNIA, 11/26/71,

ALD DISCONTIAUED SERVICE 12/21/7240{

i

‘:'\QJ-::,‘,,‘;‘ i;avl'::{h“"a-" fo

LGS ANZELES O2TAlLuED TOLL CALLS FOR ABOVE NUMBER FrONM

—oa PERIOD BILLED 1/28/72-6/2¢/72, b’b

I# CONMECTION WITH "WATERGATE CASE", BUFILE 139-4089. TOLL
CALLS OBTAINED 7719772, U

b oottt et it |

IN CONNECTION WITH SEGHETTI.CASE DEALING WITH FLORIDA

Sl
S SR RCIR: G
de d Rty e B

PRInaARY, 00: TaMPA, LOS ANGELES OJO3TAINED TOLL RECORDS FOR

e
s

A3CVE NUNBER FOR PERIOQOD BILLED 6/28/72 THROUGH 12/28/72. TOLL

gl
g
g3

e R )
o

CALLS OSTAIKED 5/25/73.U

AT REQUZST OF TAlPA IN THEIR CASE REGARDING FLORIDA
PRIMARY ON SEZCZRETTI TOLL RECCRES OF TELEPHONE WUMBER

213-645-0443, NUMBER OF SEGRETTI'S FATHER, A&DREW
Wt o

SEsnaill, CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA, WERE OBTAINED FOR
=5

¥0D BILLED 11/28/72 - 4/28/73.  ABOVE. TELEPHONE INSTITUTED 24

b
Eal PAGE THREE

e e .-‘v-“'r-_ﬁ%,lﬂ:-ngl‘;v,wif’:,),;—‘l'g\(.'v_-r' el



T ten i Tl SASEC R Aea e ST R LT T TL R IR N A NGV L B e B LD DA e e AR Ui N e R e e 0ot

O | : )

LM et ML Rk ke

»
La 56-2C1 . L
o | i
ook FOUN .
V171277, Tad MRS ANDREW SESHRETYI. Tuol PHONE T WA TO A g
171277y Ty MRS ANDREW shoibl TULEPHORE BILL WaS TO R
.

SE PAID BY DGNALD SEGRETTI. PERIOD BILLED AFRIL 1972,

TO NOVEN3EQ 1972, BEING OBTAINED AS WELL AS BILL FOR MAY
1373,

THZ ABSVE TOLL RECORODS CONSIST OF APPROXIMATELY

2,000, REPEAT 2,000, TELEPHONE CALLS, SOME OF WHICH ARE REPEATED
WUNBENS.  SGME NUMBERS ARE IN LOS ANGELES AKZA AND CTHERS ARE
THRUUGHOUT COLTINENTAL UNITED STATES. LOS AKGELES IS ORGANIZING

© AP 4 S R D e S
e

AwD SORTInG TOLL RECORDS 50 THEY CAn BE DISTRIEUTED IN ORDERLY

i e

e
£
FASAION.  TOLLS WILL BE SET OUT AS XPEDITIOUSLY AS PUSSIELE. %g
1% VIEW COF FACT R. ARCHIBALD COX HAS [I4DE PUSLIC \ gi
TilAT ALL ACTIVITIES GF DCHALD HENRY SESRETTI ARE ©EING INVESTI- | 2
GATED IT IS SUGGESTED BUREAU GIVE CONSIDERATION TO OBTAINING | e
. Ea
AUTHCRITY FROM MR. COX FOR LOS ANGELES TO INTERVIEW SEGREITI; \ ;o
IF SEGRETTI WERE COGPERATIVE IT WOULD GREATLY EXPEDITE AND - i

1
1

CLARIFY INVISTIGATION, !

UACE, SEIERETTI"S FATHER, AMDREW SEGRETTI, WILL BE IWTERVIZWED l{
3Y LGS ALGELES ON 6/12/73,
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JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.;
k ET AL _SA ELIAS WILLIAMS, JR., | es

BURCLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL [CHARACTER OF CASE
COMM{TTEE HEADQUARTERS,

WASHINGTON, D.C. 8l 7
6/17/72 10C ¥
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REFERENCES WFO teletype to Bureau, 5/16/73. £
/ Springfield teletype to Bureau, 5/18/73 u §
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ADMINISTRATIVE DATA; N
For information of the Bureau, WILLIAM ARTHUR i i T PR
PHALLS was the subject of an impersonation case in the }l i
Springfield Division in June, 1969, The initial complaint f: AN
alleged that PHALLS had claimed to individuals in Peoria £y E
he was working for the United States Government, Specifically 5“‘ b
the CIA, Iovestigation conducted actually ueuexm;ueu that AN (L
PHA was, in fact, working in an undercover capacity for 39 o
JACK MORAN, a private_.}nvestlgator from Chicago, Illinois. -2 I
MORAN had been hired by VIC KASPAR, Associate Editor, "Peoria %f i
Journal Star", a daily Peoria neWSpaper, in an effort to P .ﬁ fg
determine the extent of militancy among the blacks within Peoriaeiy U .d ..
”—  ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [ ] NONE ACOUIT- case nins meen: QX Ie o
convic |auTo.| Fua. FINES SAVINGS mecoveries | TALS 1_.?}33 i
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4 - WFO (139-166) (RM) = : o N B
2 - USA, Washington, D.C. (RM) o—— —— v o2
1 - Chicago (139-263) (Info.) (RM) Z . v Iozd
1 - Springfield (139-66) 2 JUN é\ - ’ [ £
e Rt ] =003
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PHALLS was interviewed regarding thig impersonation case

and denied claiming he had said he was aHU. S. Government
agent to anyone, especially not a CIA Agent, The United
States Attorney declined in this matter,(/ .

During the course of the impersonation case, the
Chicago Division characterized private investigator JACK
MORAN as a former employee for RICHARD CAIN, former Chief
Investigator for the Cook County Sheriff's Office, CAIN
was convicted of perjury in Cook County following testimony
that he had recovered stolen drugs when, in fact, he had
fenced them, CAIN was also observed in Mexico with SAM
GIANCANA and was known to be acting on his behalf.{(

When PHALLS submitted his report to MORAN regarding
his undercover assignment in Peoria, PHALLS made reference
on one occasion within his report as follows: "Electronic
surveillance would be a great help here, Please check on
availability through our Chicago source."
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2
Cpyte: 2 - USA, Washington, D.C. (RM)
Report of: SA ELIAS WILLIAMS, JR, Office:  SPR INGFIRLD
Date:  May 31, 1973
Field Office File #: S1 139-66 BusauFile #: 139-40Q89
Title: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR,;
ET AL
BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS,
WASHINGTON, D,C, -
AKX JUNE 17, 1972 f}:r77.
' PNk " PITILS
racter: INTERCEPTION OF "COMMUNICATIONS
HXXHKX
psis: WILLIAM ARTHOUR {HALLS, 6912 North Camelot Road,

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It ia the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its conteats
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

i ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE "
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Co

Peoria, Illinois, identid 1e “MICHAEL MARCUS STEVENS as
friend and social acquaintance whom he met in 1965, Chicago. L
STEVENS last known to be ip electronics business, Chicago, /L &
in partnership with BERNIEfiORDON, PHALLS characterized
GORDON as an old electroanic technician hired by Chicago
private investigators for clandestine eavesdropping
equipment and installation., He characterized STEVENS as an
excellent electronic circuit and repairman, especially for
tape recorders, and fast talking, intelligent businessman,
always alert to financial gain and profit, PHALLS operates
free lance audio and visual TV and radio commercial company
under name ABI Productions; denies purchasing any electroaic
equipment from STEVENS, |4
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oo WILLIAM ARTHUR PHALLS, 6912 North Camelot Road, " |
furnished the following 1nfoxmat10nx )

MICHAEL MARCUSISTEVENS is a friend and social
acquaintance whom he met in 1965 while they were both employed!
at Pot-Billinger, a defunct company formerly in Chicago, z{4 |
X¥llinois, A fellow employee, JOSEPH LUPINSKY, initially
introduced him to STEVENS, SITEVENS later went to work as
a chemical research employment recruiter and worked in two
different offices for this company on Milwaukee Avenue and
Hubbard Avenue in Chicago, ¥Following this job, STEYENS
then operated "Contract 3", a wholesale-retail carpet
business on Sheridan Avenue, Chicago, BSTEVENS was last known
to be in the elecironics husiness on Devon Avenue in
Chicago, and wag in partnership with BERNIE GORDON, STEVENS,
a graduate of Loyola University, is an excelleant electronic
circuit and repairman, especially tape recorder circuits,

To his knowledge, STEVENS is still operating this electronics
business and resides with his wife, ADRIAN, om Devon Avenue
in Chicago, and has a current telephone number of 465-2117.

1

PHALLS characterized BERNIE GORDON as an old
electronic technician who was frequeatly hired by a number
of private investigators imn Chicago, primarily for clandestine
electronic eavesdropping equipment and its installation,

GORDON has been hired on a number of occasions by JACK ’

MORAR, a private investigator, who has offices at 503 LaSalle
Street in Chicago, STEVENB is also well acquainted with |
MOBAN and in 1969, STEVENS introduced PHALLS to MORAN, ;
Shortly thereafter MORAN hired PHALLS for some undercover work
in Peoria, Illinocis., This undercover work involved the

racial situation in Peoria apnd MORAN had supposedly been

hired by the "Peoris Journal Star™, Peoria's only daily

- DIJATT & 4
sevspaper. PHALLS was assigned is ao undercover capacity

i
|
f
J
te determine if any black extremists or organizations were !
active in Peoria and if so, who vas financially 'gonsorinz }
them and if any stockpiling of weapons was occurring,
PHALLS completed his assignment and turned im his report te f
MORAN, On the basis of his report, MORAN refused to pay him

gg: additiopal salary or expenses, claiming PHALLS had nﬂroly
Mirviuwl-d" oh____ mgm—__ Min‘)i. File # !I QQ !
T QUENTIN B, STINSON

___QZZAZIQ
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This document coniging neither racommaendations nor tonclusions of the FBI, It is the proparty of the FBl ond is loaned fo your agency;

it ond ity conlents ol- not lo be disiribuled ovtside your agency.

U




4

L R

\Q-:- .

;
) % " . ‘: * "hﬁ-
4 SRR
81 139-66 :
2 - ‘
A .
taken a 13 week vacation., 8ince then PHALLS has had nothing |
to do with MORAN, l
PHALLS 18 currently operating the American Broadcast

Industries Productions (ABI) from bis residence basement at
6912 North Camelot Road, Peoria, (telephone number 692-3569). :
Fellow partners in ABI include ANITA MARIE PRIMUS and JOHN
MUNSTEDT, Thise company has been in operation for the past

twvo years and is engaged in free lance audio and visual TV
and radio commericals, Although ARI has extensive electronie

- AN S Arakse. Sk -4 ia TS LACS

equipment and recording devices PHALLS never purchased any
equipment from STEVENS, even thOugh he was aware STEVENS was
engaged in the sale of this equipment, He has maintained
contact with STEVEKS since moving to Peoria in 1969 and

1ast conversed with him telephonically in April, 1973,
STEYENS has also heen a house guest on two occasions, once
in the spring of 1970 with his wife, ADRIAN, and once alone
in December, 1972, This is the last time he has seen

STEVENS personally.

PHALLS characterized STEVENS as an ambitious,
fast talking, intelligent businessman, wise to the ways of

the big city and always worked to financial galn or profit,
o hism nowlados his nartners in A'R'l ANITA MARIER DRIMIS

and JOHNW MUNSTEDT, are not acquainted with STEVENS,

PP TR R
” e

MR, n e

vty . [
ol it Tkt
» .




R N O R S ~
- "" B 3 R

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- a

" ) ANITA MARI—‘{PRIMUS 6912 North Camelot Road /) ‘UWA :f/ /e
advised she is not a(,qurd.nted ‘with MICHAEL MARCUS S'ILVRNS
although she did meet him on one occasion about two years
ago in Peoria, ©&be has heard ARTHUR PHALLS speak of STEVENS
on a few occasions and PHALLS has conversed wi h STEVENS ‘

[TT T W, s

telophonically on & nunber of Sccasions from their residence, A

o tud]

: inierviaw;a ;n_.‘ 5ﬂ1m at “01’1&. Illimi. Fila # .:
', L : . . : .‘;.,:;m'":@

by __S_A_!LIA!_[ILLLALS_,_JB . 198 Dote diciated 5” 5/73

This document contoins neither recommendaltions nor conclusions of the FBL. It i the property of the FBl and is looned to your agency;
it and W15 conlents are not lo be distribured cutside your cgency. X




